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All Districts
B13 PLCT. 432 100 S 9.8 % 5 3 a 1
P14 PCT. -433 261 23 9.5 % 16 a8 @ 1
24 PLT. 991 33 1 3.2 % 1 ] 2 2
256 PCT. 4309 218 48 15.0 % 28 18 ] 2
PE6 PCT. 4338 1846 282 15.2 % 193 75 B 14
271 PCT. 4343 448 55 12.2 % 39 13 ] 1
272 PLCT. 4344 461 €3 14.1 * 49 15 ;] 1
274 PLT. 4346 929 139 15.2 % 188 36 ] 3
279 PLCT. 4346 867 i@ 18.4 # 1ia 4@ @ 10
277 PCT. 435@ 1166 oo 17.1 % 146 48 1 5
279 PCT. 4352 48 52 12.7 % 48 1@ @ 2
280 PCT. 4353 297 59 19.8 % 37 19 ] k]
281 PCT. 4354 1974 - 273 18.8 % 272 96 @ 7
282 PCT. 4356 3ca 56 19.6 % 34 13 @ 3
283 PCT. 4357 736 156 2.3 % 96 ] a 4
284 PCT. 43358 1227 257 20.9 % 190 64 )] 3
3@@ PCT. 5551 84 12 14.2 % a 4 @ B
301 PCT. Se@2 500 91 18.2 % 28 31 Q 2
286 PCT. S8@S5 714 127 17.7 *% 96 29 a 2
207 PCT. 5896 . 423 98 23.1 % ai 17 i) ']
208 PCT. SB@9 1182 212 19.0 % 158 56 @ 4
323 PCT. S5A53 1221 258 21.1 % 197 58 0 3
224 PCT. 9655 1260 226 17.9 *% 155 68 Q 3
329 PCT. 586t 39 g8 20.5 % 5 3 Q a
2320 PCT. 5664 1354 279 20.6 % 182 =1} 1 6
339 PCT., 5B74 oz 19 20.6 % 17 z (] B
111 Districts 18160 3253 17.9 4% 2383 8es 2 aa
RACE TOTALS 18160 353 17.9 % z303 e6s e 80
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I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

election indicated. 'U/ i K gwu
Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
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Q13 PCT. 432 : 100 9 9.0 % 5] 3 a 1
014 PCT. 433 261 23 9.9 % 16 8 it} 1
@24 PCT. 5502 33 1 3.0 % ] 2 (] 2
256 PCT. 43@9 318 48 15.8 % 33 13 @ 2
266 PCT. 4338 1846 282 15.2 # 213 58 a 11
271 PCT. 4343 448 55 12.2 % &1 13 ] t
272 PCT. 4344 461 65 14,1 % 55 1@ a 2
274 PCT. 4346 909 139 15.2 % 11¢ 27 Q e
279 PCT. 4348 BE7 16@ 18.4 % 113 35 2 12
277 PCY. 4356 1166 el 17.1 % 148 47 1 4
279 PCT. 4352 408 - B2 12.7 % 27 i@ ] 5
. 280 PCT. 4333 297 99 19.8 % 4@ 15 | 4
281 PCT. 4354 1974 373 18.8 # 290 73 ] 1@
2e2 PCT. 4356 320 98 15.6 % 27 1@ ] 3
P83 PCT. 4357 736 150 20.3 % 113 33 ] 4
284 PCT. 4358 1227 257 20.9 # 26 S@ Q 1
200 PCT. 35551 B4 12 14.2 % 9 3 ] a
301 PCT. Se@2 500 91 18,2 % &9 ze ' @
2@6 PCT. S58@5 714 i27 17.7 % 96 ek a 5
307 PCT. SB46 423 90 23.1 % 77 za 2 i
308 PCT. 5809 11@2 2ig 19.0 % 158 43 7] 9
327 PCT. 5853 1221 2598 21.1 % 190 93 0 5
224 PCT. D855 ‘ 1260 226 17.9 # 168 59 @ 3
329 PCT. 5861 29 8 20.9 % 7 i @ ]
236 PCT. 5864 1354 279 2.6 *# 188 B4 2 7
339 PCT. 5874 92 19 20.6 % 16 3 [ )
A1l Districts 1816@ 2293 17.9 % Shid 717 1 91
RACE TOTALS : 18160 3293 17.9 # 2444 717 1 91
Certificate

| cettify that the votes recorded on this abstract
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election indicated. U"é‘; /K . M

visti K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon-
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100 9 9.0 % 5 3 ) 1
261 25 9.5 % 15 8 ) 2
23 1 3.0% 1 o 2 @
318 48 15.8 % 31 15 @ 2
1846 282 15.2 % 202 69 ) 11
448 55 12.2 % 35 18 ) 2
461 65 14,1 % 52 13 a @
909 139 15.2 % 102 33 e &
867 160 18.4 % 114 36 1 g
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320 5@ 15.6 % 35 13 2 2
736 150 20.3 % 145 43 2 2
1ee7 257 20.9 % 199 97 @ 1
84 i2 14.2 % 8 4 %) a
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Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



C
L‘:‘”” .
3/12/99 5:33:34 Page 7
**  QOFFICIAL CANVASS WITH QVER AND UNDER VOTES +*%*
CLACKAMAS COUNTY

SPECIAL, ELECTION
MARCH 9, 1999

*********************'k************************************************* LR R FE R KERKEKX * WHRKEANR AT ARAARA AT Tk hhkhdkhkdk
* I, JOHN KAUFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK, CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES * BY : * DATE OF ABSTRACT : *
* RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE TH * * MAR I8 1999 *
* RESULT OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED. * 144&4,¥ * *
****************************************i************************** * d %k % * K kkhkkhkkhhkkhkkhkhkhkdtrhkhkRE Ak khhk
CENTENNIAL SCHOOL (JT}) DIRECTOR ZONE 2 FOUR YEAR TERM
A -- ED GOLOBAY
CENTENNIAL SCHOOL {JT) DIRECTOR ZONE 3 FOUR YEAR TERM
B -- TONI ODONNELL
CENTENNIAL SCHOOL (JT) DIRECTOR ZONE 4 FOUR YEAR TERM
C -- EDWIN M HANNEY
CENTENNIAL, SCHOOL {JT) DIRECTOR ZONE S TWO YEAR TERM

D -- JON MCHENRY

Precinct A undexr total B undezr total C under total D under total
0094 0 1 1 Q 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
0390 87 45 132 93 39 132 82 50 132 81 51 132
0444 13 13 26 17 9 26 12 14 26 9 17 26

TOTAL 100 59 159 110 49 158 a5 64 159 80 63 159
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fAill Districts
Q13 PCT. 432 120 14 11.6 % it 3 ] 2
219 PCT. 542 ie 2 1le.6 % 2 @ ] ]
Q20 PCT. 543 _ baa} 1 4,8 % 1 @ a 1]
@21 PCT. S46 115 7 6.0 % 7 Q @ ]
o024 PCT. 59@ 28 g 7.1 % 2 f ' ]
174 PCT. 3307 310 &9 22.2 % 52 13 1 1
175 PCT. 3328 336 ize 37.5 % ga 36 @ @
- 176 PCT. 33@9 1363 594 43.5 % 420 171 2 1
181 PCT. 3322 1625 416 23.6 % 271 138 2 S
182 PCT. 3323 348 9 27.9 % &5 29 @ 2
187 PCT. 3329 aez2 99 29.8 % 58 20 a 2
188 PCT. 33302 1329 i99 15.0 % 139 &0 ‘2 @
180 PCT. 3336 g7a 172 18.7 % 119 48 @a ]
191 PCT. 3337 e 13 20.9 % 7 & 2 @
272 PLT. 4344 494 B9 18.@ % 61 29 @ 3
275 PCT. 4348 ca3 46 16.2 % Ce9 16 1 Q
289 PCT. S1a9 1377 Ceas 1n5.1 « 165 41 @ 3
290 PCT. 3121 1467 285 13.9 # 158 4l 1 e
291 PCY. 5200 1135 198 16.7 % 144 44 ] c
292 PCT. S5eal 15@1 238 15.3 % 164 53 7] 13
293 PCT. See2 1402 298 18.4 % 189 &2 i &
294 PCT. 5283 1460 233 15.9 % 17@ (1) @ 3
295 PLT. 5204 1569 244 15,5 % 181 57 2 6
296 PCT. 5301 1667 275 17.1 # 213 97 @ ]
297 PCT. 5401 320 75 23.4 % 47 27 ] 1
298 PCT. 3424 67 2t 31.3 % 13 8 @ @
203 PCT. 5604 36 12 33.3 % S 7 @ 2
306 PCT. 5805 588 B 14.6 % &5 20 @ !
207 PCT, SBes a6t 187 12.4 % 93 14 2 3
309 PCT. 3819 53 8 15.@0 % 7 1 Q. @
321 PCT. S85@ 189 28 14,8 # 21 5 @ 2
333 PCT. S8e7 _ ] Q 9.0 % @ @ 13 ]
334 PCT. SBREA 12ena 248 20.0 % 188 o4 B &
333 PCT. S869 ase 165 19.3 % 120 5 ] ]
236 PCT. 5870 2019 B8 14,2 % 242 &4 1 1
337 PCT. 3871 ieat 197 16.4 % 160 33 ] 4
238 PCT. SB73 1281 189 14.7 % 143 36 @ i@
241 PCT. 5900 979 o287 21.1 % 149 95 Q 3
342 PCT. 3921 834 1564 17.9 * 9% o3 @ 1
343 PCT. 959@2 &a7 126 20.7 % 93 23 @ 3
Aill Districts 30223 9679 18.7 % 4154 1422 9 94
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813 PCT. 432 i2a 14 1i1.6 % 1 2 @ a
Aa19 PCT. S42 12 2 16.6 #% 2 Q @ (7}
@@ PCT. 543 25 1 4.0 % ] 1 @ a
@21 PCT. 946 115 7 6&.8 % 6 2 @ 1
024 PCT. 550 b 2 7.1 % i i 2 ]
174 PCT. 3387 319 €9 g2.2 % 49 19 @ 1
173 PCT. 338 336 iee 37.5 % a2 4 a 2
176 PCT. 33089 1363 5994 43.5 % 397 137 2 ]
181 PET. 3322 1625 416 23.6 % 249 165 @ 2
182 PCT. 3323 248 95 27.95 % 39 33 1} 4
187 PCT. 3329 3a2 98 29.8 % o4 33 @ 3
188 PCY. 3330 1325 199 15.8 % 128 &9 1} 2
192 PCT. 3336 87a 172 19.7 % 1ie 59 @ 5
191 PCT. 3337 &2 12 20.9 4% a8 S 1} @
272 PET. 4344 494 89 18.0¢ % 57 £9 @ 3
273 PCT. 4348 283 45 16.2 % rad:) 18 a "
289 PCT. S1@a 1377 09 15.1 # 154 48 2 7
290 PCT. 5i@1 1467 205 13.9 % 156 53 @ c
£91 PCT. S208 1135 198 16.7 % 132 54 a2 %4
292 PCT. 52@l 1581 230 15.3 % 156 &9 @2 9
293 PCT. S2e2 1402 eo8 18.4 % 175 77 ) &
294 PCT. 5283 1460 233 15.9 +# 162 &7 @ 4
295 PCT. S204 1369 ch4d 15.5 % 166 &8 2 ia
296 PCT. 53@1. .. 1687 275 17.1 % ce &8 1 4
297 PCT. 5401 220 75 23.4 % 41 33 a 1
298 PCT. 5424 &7 21 31.3 % iz g @ @
383 PCT. 9604 36 tg 33.3 % 4 a8 a a
306 PCT. 5865 588 86 14.6 % 39 24 a 3
@87 PCT. 5B@6 861 1807 12.4 % 86 ig 7] 3
399 PCT. 5819 _ 53 8 15.@ % 7 1 @ @
3ei PCT. 5852 189 28 14,8 #% 22 5 fa 1
233 PCT. 5867 a @ 0.0 % a @ e @
234 PCT. 5868 120@ 240 28.8 % 164 69 B 7
335 PET. 5869 a5z 169 19.3 % 1e9 54 [} 2
336 PCT. SbB7@ 2ais 288 14.2 % o2t 61 2 &4
337 PCT. 3871 i2e1 197 16.4 % 158 44 Q 3
338 PCT. 9873 _ 1281 189 14.7 % 132 47 2 i@
341 PCT. 5902 979 207 21.1 % 144 &1 ] 2
342 PCT. 5901 B34 15@ 17.9 % 88 &0 ] 2
243 PCT. S92 &@7 126 20.7 * 9% 31 ] S
~_All Districts @223 5679 18.7 % 387 1696 3 119
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@13 PCT. 432 12@a 14 11.6 % i@ 4 @ ]
@19 PCT. 542 ' 12 2 le.6 % 2 9 @ @
2@ PCT. 543 25 1 4.2 % @ 1 @ 2
@21 PCT. 546 - 1158 7 6.0 % & @ ] 1
@24 PCT. 9590 28 2 7.1% 1 1 ] a
174 PCT. 3307 310 69 2zZ.2 % g9 17 ] ]
175 PCT. 3388 336 126 37.5 +# gz 44 @ 2
176 PCT. 3309 1363 994 43.5 % 395 199 @ @
i81 PCT. 3322 1685 416 29.6 % 248 164 ] 4
182 PCT. 3323 348 9 27.9 % 58 24 @ 4
187 PCT. 3329 a2 99 29.8 % 54 23 ] 2
188 PCT. 3330 1325 199 15.0 % 129 68 ] 2
198 PCT. 3336 870 i7¢ 19.7 % 128 59 a S
191 PCT. 3337 ' &e 13 20.9 % 7 & @ ]
272 PCT. 4344 494 89 18.08 # 29 28 ] 2
275 PCT. 4348 283 46 16.2 % 29 17 0 )
289 PCT. Siew 1377 209 15.1 % 156 49 ] 4
290 PCT. 5101 1467 2035 13.9 #% 15 54 @ 1
291 PCT. 5200 1135 198 16.7 % 131 55 Q 4
292 PCT. 5201 - 1501 230 15.3 % 158 €a Q i2
292 PCT. S2ec 1402 258 18.4 % 179 74 @ 5
294 PCT. 5283 1468 233 15.9 % 163 66 1] 4
295 PCT. 5204 1569 244 13.5 % 165 &8 2 11
296 PCT. 5301 1627 273 17.1 #% £as &2 @ 4
297 PCT. 5401 32a 75 23.4 % 44 20 @ i
298 PCT., 5424 &7 21 31.3 4 12 9 Q 2
303 PCT. 56@4 36 i2 33.3 % 4 A @ )
386 PCT. 58835 588 86 14.6 % 59 23 7] 4
287 PCT. 5806 2561 187 12.4 % 8& i8 B 3
@9 PCT. 5819 _ 53 a 15.0 % 7 1 2 ]
321 PCT. SBH@ iag 28 14.8 % 23| ] B 2
333 PCT. 5867 2 2@ Q.o % B 2 2 @
334 PCT. 5868 1200 248 £P@.0 % 165 &9 2 =
335 PCT. 5889 852 165 19.3 #% 108 56 ] 1
236 PCT. S87a 2e19 268 14.2 % 2es 59 2 4
337 PCT. 35871 1201 197 16.4 % 146 47 ? 4
238 PCT. 5873 1281 189 14.7 % 133 47 ;] 9
341 PCT. 5900 979 27 el.1 % 144 61 @ 2
342 PCT. 5901 a34 198 17.9 % 87 &1 a 2
343 PCT. 5902 i €07  1e6 20.7 a1 31 ;] 4
All Districts 30223 - 5679 18.7 % 2883 1688 @ 108
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 1
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Q21 PCT. 182 1522 Je2l 2i.e % 126 173 ce @
ooz PCT. 103 14 1 7.1 % 1 a @ @
203 PCT. 104 14 5 35.7 % i 4 @ @
eas PCT. 151 14 5 35.7 % c 3 @ &
286 PCT. 156 77 3@ 38.9 % 11 i@ 9 2
ea? PCT. 157 28 6 21.4 % 2 4 @ 2
a8 PCT. 1358 188 52 &7.6 % 15 36 1 @
209 PCT. 139 141 49 34,7 % 12 36 1 @
Q12 PCT. 424 aa 29 36.2 * 14 15 @ @
@15 PCT. S50@ @ i 2.0 % i 2 @ @
Q16 PCT. 503 2 @ @.0 % (5} R @ ]
Qi8 PCT. 541 @ a 0.2 % ] @ @ A
@823 PCT. 548 26 ] 8.8 % @ @2 a @
@25 PCT. o601 2 2 0.0 * 2 @ @ @
@27 PCT. 1001 562 113 28.1 % 44 &4 3 1
@28 PCT. 10@z 203 33 16.7 % 3 19 7 @
@29 PCY. 1013 1388 288 20.7 % a8 162 26 i
@20 PCT. 1017 742 239 32.2 % &7 137 34 o
231 PCT. 1019 1366 438 31.4 % 148 254 £a @
032 PLT. 1823 1891 174 15.9 % 76 91 4 a
232 PCT. 1431 117% 283 17.3 % &3 118 e a
034 PCT. 1043 1958 333 17.0 % 119 197 17 @
@35 PCT. 1845 249 7a 28.1 % 23 44 3 e
@36 PCT. 1049 1386 192 13.8 % 73 1@9 9 @
837 PCT. 1053 1621 2o 12.3 % 79 112 2 1
038 PCT. 11@3 876 211 24.8 % &2 129 pd ] i)
@39 PCT. 1117 992 28 31.1 % 95 185 e7 1
@40 PCT. 1118 1567 296 18.8 % 126 151 13 @2
Q41 PCYT. 1143 994 297 29.8 % ie3 179 i2 e
‘@42 PCT. 1159 477 73 19.3 % 27 44 2 @
@43 PET. 1156 1382 418 38.2 % 163 214 36 @B
@44 PCT. 1160 . 72e 226 31.3 % 63 147 15 @
045 PCT. 1170 1435 458 31.9 % 177 co4 27 a
046 PCT. 1173 1345 414 30.7 % 143 249 19 1
@47 PCT. 1177 6Q1 188 17.9 % 34 &6 ) 7
848 PCT. 1179 349 138 25.1 % 42 9@ & Q
@49 PCT. 1183 1218 194 15.9 % o6 126 6 2
@50 PCY. 1186 1388 433 31.1 % 161 293 14 1
@31 PCT. 1189 - 1363 289 21.2 #% a9 189 g 1
@52 PCT. 1220 1526 393 23.2 % 114 218 19 Q
@53 PCT. 1285 1210 192 1&6.4 % &4 124 1% e
@54 PCT. 1266 c0a1 411 20.35 % 138 237 11 Q
@55 PCT. 1211 B4 214 26.6 % .76 ica 16 e
@56 PCT. 1213 428 126 29.4 % 44 ra! 10 1

o A L B £ 1 B B -+
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 1

B HMLEPNALANOMNOSS NSNS~ ERWNNINUNFR, U=~ QWH~S0 00 WER &

RV vV C T LJ HUW u 0
EO gA ) 0o AE N v
GT TS R N R R N D E
1E ET N ND .z E R
SR S i) A A akE R v
T8 u N L v 0
E T O T
R T E
E E g
b =1
All Districts
P37 PCT. 1215 1429 345 24.1 % i2z 201 el 8
@58 PCT. (2F0 1284 2ol 19.5 * 835 154 11 1
@39 PCT. 1222 1368 317 24.2 % 100 24 12 @
Q60 PCT. 1223 944 254 26.9 % oa 136 7 1
Q61 PCT. 1224 1403 452 32.2 % 165 268 14 c
- @96z PCT. 1823 9e5 267 27.6 % a7 168 11 Q
9863 PCT. i226 i1ze 323 27.8 % 1a3 189 i@ 1
@64 PCT. 1229 1014 244 24.0 % as 1582 8 a
&5 PCT. 1231 1373 295 2i.4 % 108 168 19 R
@66 PCT. 1232 1339 333 24.5 % 131 187 14 1
@&7 PCT. 1233 1165 347 289.7 % 117 - 214 16 @
@68 PCT. 1236 1616 2B3 23.8 % 142 287 15 1]
@e9 PCT. 1238 1880 331 17.6 % 132 182 14 @
@7@ PCT. 1240 711 221 31.0 % a1 125 15 @
@71 PCY. 1244 1323 283 21.3 # 128 ie1 i3 ]
@72 PCT. 1243 1463 287 19.6 % 97 169 o Q
@73 PLT. 1246 a9z 193 21.8 % rp! 109 14 a
Q74 PCT. 1248 1045 265 25.3 % 10z 146 15 2
@75 PCT. 125G 9€0 194 20.2 % 81 il i2 @
@76 PCT. 1253 566 146 25.7 % 49 as & 1
@277 PCT. 13@5 1855 287 15.4 # 111 157 14 @
@78 PCT. 1313 1923 398 20.6 % 146 239 9 z
079 PCT. 1315 1153 348 3B.1 *% 126 2az 18 ]
284 PCT. 1400 1308 265 20.2 % 111 138 13 @
pe1 PCT. 1482 429 122 28.4 # 46 70 6 ]
282 PCT. 1500 188 31 28.7 % 9 21 1 )]
8383 PCT. 15@3 8@ 168 21.0 % &4 aa ta a
Q84 PCT. 1504 619 136 21.9 % 58 78 & @
QBg PCT. 15@7 £43 84 34.9 % 2 49 13 @
887 PCT. 1518 1e82 368 33.4 % 134 187 39 2
P89 PCT. 200z 1383 i7e 13.2 % &7 93 il i
@90 PLCT. 2ois : 1591 290 15.7 % 1@9 132 7 2
291 PCT. 2015 1330 214 28.5 % 136 165 i2 @
292 PCT. 2018 1400 238 16.4 % 98 117 15 @
293 PCT. 2823 1517 292 16.6 % 127 108 15 2
@94 PCT. 2@ee 1487 177 12.5 % 93 75 9 B
@95 PCT. 2@27 1216 183 15.1 # 83 9a 7 1
996 PCT. 2e29 1573 el 16.5 # 187 142 S @G
@97 PCT. 2043 1416 218 15.3 % 110 182 & 2
@98 PCT. 2049 : 1144 213 18.6 % 91 114 4 Q
@99 PCT. 2851 1323 351 26.9 % 135 19@ 23 2
100 PCT. 2@61 1992 429 21.9 % 156 246 22 1
1e1 PCT. 2@&77 1295 316 23.9 % 138 149 ca a
182 PCT. 2083 . .96& 73 12.8 % c9. 41 e - @
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON DISTRICT REPORT
SPECIAL ELECTION Page 3
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 1

R ¥ Ve T DJ KW U 0
EOD oA U 00 AE N v
6T TS R N R RN D E
1E ET N N D L Z E R
SR S 0 AR AE R v
TS U N L v 0
E T 0 T
R T E
E E S
D S.
All Districts
102 PCT. 2086 1202 cet 18.8 % 97 117 18 @
124 PCT. 2099 1650 241 14.6 % 183 124 i1 2
105 PCT. 2100 1313 290 22.0 % 112 157 17 3
196 PCT. 2ie9 1529 226 14.8 % a7 118 14 @
187 PCT. 2114 1404 268 19.0 % 128 15@ 19 2
108 PCT. 2118 1494 225 15.@ % 103 111 iz @
188 PCT. 2139 1409 197 13.9 % 9@ 9@ 16 2
112 PCT. 2142 997 220 23.8 % 84 135 18 2
111 PCT. 2143 1488 292 19.7 % 125 146 18 @
112 PCT. 2145 1061 179 1&6.8 % 83 92 4 '
113 PCT. 2002 i 1 108.@ % o 1 @ Q
114 PCT. 3081 1264 186 14.7 # T4 ‘94 11 ]
115 PCT. 3602 1296 210 16.2 % 89 11@ 7 1
11& PCT. 3004 14£5 ced 17.7 % 123 133 2e 1
117 PCT. 3008 1274 ZeR 28.4 % 94 153 1@ 2
118 PCT. 3e21 1398 236 16.8 % 109 115 11 B
119 PCT. 3826 1471 198 13.4 % 26 91 Zi @
120 PCT. 3@27 ' 1485 Z05 13.8 % 92 9& 16 @
121 PCT. 3@a32 1419 248 17.4 % 99 132 15 2
iee PCT. 3839 1037 169 16.2 * &2 97 ia 2
i3 PCT. 3042 1670 181 1.8 % ae 79 19 |
124 PCT. 3032 1272 276 21.6 % 1es 157 14 @
125 PCT. 3@58 1483 231 15.5 % 93 117 18 @
126 PCT. 30871 1360 166 12.2 % 76 74 11 1
1&7 PCT, 3873 1638 cl4 13.0 % 86 105 oe @
i28 PCT. 3080 1197 322 Pe.9 % 1@a7 195 18 i
129 PCT. 3886 1538 257 16.7 # 182 145 7 @
120 PCT. 309¢ 1063 295 23.9 % 185 139 1@ 1
131 PCT. 3097 1433 276 19.2 % 85 174 16 1
132 PCT. 3109 1344 398 29.8 % 141 224 23 %]
133 PCT. 3113 1479 4493 3B.3 % 156 264 29 i
134 PCY. 3122 : 1897 251 22.8 % 89 148 13 2
133 PCT. 3ice 1453 334 22.9 % 133 184 13 2
136 PCT. 3135 1630 379 23.2 % 187 243 28 a
137 PCT. 3138 1198 338 289.8 % 185 228 23 ]
138 PCYT. 3144 1313 393 29.9 % ii8 243 28 1
139 PCT. 3151 1241 279 22.4 % az 173 21 i
14@ PCT. 3155 981 146 14.8 # 52 81 12 2
141 PCT. 3156 1231 194 15.7 % 91 98 2 1
142 PCT. 3160 1304 gez 17.0 % 109 104 9 7]
“ 143 PCT. 32163 : 938 192 Z2@.0 % 83 184 4 a
144 PCT. 3174 992 195 19.6 % 67 116 12 "]
- 145 PCT. 3177 1359 c34 18.6 * 93 146 15 @
146 PCT. 3185 - 696 181 P6.0 % 72 102 s a
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON DISTRICT REPORT
SPECIAL ELECTION Page 4
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 1

RV ve T bDJ K W U 0
EO CA u oo AE N v
6T T8 R NR RN 3] E
I1E ET N N D L Z E R
SR = 0 AA AE R v
TS U N L v 1]
E T o T
R T E
E E 8
D s
All Districts
147 PCT. 3186 1311 239 18.2 % 92 128 17 2
148 PCT. 3193 1308 262 20.0 % 88 i61 11 1
149 PCT. 321%6 1176 Jo@ 25.5 % 122 163 12 a
150 PCT. 2205 1289 266 20@.6 * 169 142 14 1
191 PCT. 2212 1451 271 18.6 % 189 148 13 L)
152 PCT. 3217 &D& 128 21.1 % 56 63 8 '
133 PCT. 3219 911 155 17.0 % &3 79 8 2
154 PCT. 2223 288 177 17.9 % 70 121 4 a
155 PCT. 3228 1108 177 15.9 % 66 111 ] 2
156 PCT. 3233 ae@ 165 19.1 % 73 a8z 6 1
157 PCT. 3234 745 133 17.B % £6 62 3 @
158 PET. 32440 1487 266 17.8 % 99 154 i1 a
159 PCT. 3248 1527 311 28.23 % 123 176 9 2
168 PCT. 3253 1287 212 16.4 * 64 133 15 @
161 PCT. 3258 i2il 309 25.5 % 111 185 i3 @
162 PCT. 3239 120@ 338 28.1 % 12e 2087 8 1
163 PCT. 3263 10@3 261 25.8 % as 157 14 1
164 PCT. 3268 736 147 19.9 % S8 77 12 i
169 PCT. 3273 647 123 19.@ * 38 79 4 1
166 PCT. 3274 =l 143 15.8 % 46 91 3 B
167 PCT. 3283 1165 132 11.3 % 42 &0 9 a
168 PCT. 3284 1745 469 26.8 % 158 296 15 2
169 PCT. 3286 1293 324 PH.@ % ia9 195 18 2
170 PCT. 3230 989 296 29.9 % g2 168 26 i
17t PCT. 3297 1260 2e5 16.2 * BE 115 2 @
172 PCT. 3299 1984 166 15.3 % ez 10@ 4 ?
192 PCT. 3338 1269 i64 15.3 % 57 100 3 2
193 PCT. 3339 1200 265 E2.8 % 125 116 2 a
194 PCT. 40@@5 1199 185 15.4 % 69 1086 i@ @
195 PCT. 4009 1321 218 16.5 % &1 146 8 @
196 PCT. 4022 1426 182 12.7 % a7 109 i1 1
197 PCT. 4@26 : - 1364 203 14.8 % 63 129 8 @
198 PCT. 4@27 - 1248 229 18.4 % 86 129 10 a
199 PCT. 4833 1324 183 13.8 % 53 ize 8 2
282 PCT. 4041 1066 196 18.3 % 65 iig 9 2
201 PCT. 4044 1009 216 21.4 % 73 136 3 2
702 PCT. 4048 i1a2 213 19.3 * 7 119 iz 1
203 PCT. 4049 1270 21¢ 1£.0 % 79 i13 16 a
204 PCT. 4064 1083 207 19.1 % 72 122 i o
2es PCT. 4865 1588 288 18.1 % ie6 17e 7 1
206 PCT. 4068 1141 166 14.5 % a9 95 9 @
287 PCT. 4885 1416 297 0.9 % 19 i72 15 . 2
2es PCT. 4082 L1131 184 16.2 % oa 94 - 19 2
209 PCY. 4106 1711 315 18.4 % 112 . 184 - 19 ?
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 1
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D 5
All Distriets
2ig PCT. 4111 iea@2 192 19.1 % o6 i1 18 1
211 PCT. 4114 1202 306 29.4 % 99 183 23 2
212 PCT. 4117 13281 323 23.5 % 102 ziz 10 2
213 PCT. 4118 1160 24E 21.2 % 95 140 a8 2
214 PCT. 4125 1360 248 17.6 % 99 13a 9 ]
215 PCT. 4128 1452 2l4 14,7 * 21 112 5 1
216 PCT. 4131 1504 333 e2.1 % 126 178 27 @
217 PET. 4132 1291 o248 19.2 % a1 154 9 2
218 PET. 4143 1352 262 19.3 % 84 170 8 @
219 PCT. 4147 12935 223 17.2 % 73 141 9 a
220 PCT. 4152 1444 299 2.7 % 113 172 9 2
221 PCT. 4155 1365 293 21.9 % iz2 162 13 1
222 PCT. 4156 1356 251 18.5 % 101 138 12 Q
223 PCT. 4167 1419 276 19.4 % 116 147 9 @
224 PCT. 4176 1987 177 16.2 % 72 1@2 3 2
225 PCT. 4178 1467 195 13.2 % 75 106 9 1
226 PCT. 4185 1583 242 16.1 # 99 132 1@ @
227 PCT. 4190 Be7 1802 2@.7 % 78 97 9 2
228 PCT. 4196 1382 P81 14.5 % a9 106 & @
g2e9 PCT. 4202 1461 269 18.4 % 12@ 138 g @
22@ PCT. 4228 1409 199 14.1 % 91 10 4 @
231 PCT. 4216 1606 232 14.4 % 123 119 i1 Q2
232 PCT. 4221 1431 211 14.7 % a9 114 b 1
233 PCT. 4223 191i@ 292 15.2 % 113 162 i3 2
234 PCT. 4228 1181 i85 15.6 % B8e 94 a8 @
239 PCT. 4236 1119 171 15.2 * 70 aa 8 @
236 PCT. 4242 1483 279 19.8 % 100 155 2o 1
237 PCT. 4243 1219 239 19.6 #% Q7 133 9 @
238 PCT. 4244 892 208 28.9 % 189 126 13 1
239 PCT. 4246 1067 Zle 20.2 % a1 118 7 i}
240 PCT. 4248 1973 323 16.3 % 187 180 13 1
241 PCT. 4250 1897 296 22.8 % 1@5 172 18 @
o242 PCT. 42594 952 194 20.3 % 71 99 23 B
243 PCT. 4259 1490 378 24.8 % 152 el 16 ]
244 PCT. 4264 1388 318 22.9 # ) 199 11 a
c43 PCT. 4271 1208 294 29.1 % 188 171 22 @
246 PCT. 4278 1372 o8 21.7 % 120 164 13 a
c47 PCT. 4279 1330 259 19.4 % 95 149 iz ]
248 PCT. 4282 15407 44 31.5 #* 147 c47 48 @
249 PCT. 4285 1481 271 18.2 4 93 158 i@ ]
250 PCT. 42395 1564 284 18.1 # 186 iee i6 @
231 PCT. 4296 204 37 18.1 % 12 25 ] @&
232 PCT. 4297 1471 21t 14.3 % B3 115 11 ]
253 PCT. 4298 _ - 1526 2e7 13.3 % 88 129 9 B
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MULTNOMAH - COUNTY, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION

MARCH 9, 1939

Al

234
255
eng
239
269
267
el
27a
276

Aall

Districts

PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCTY.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.

4299
4307
4319
4320
4337
4339
4340
4342
4349

Distriets

RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 6
R3/15/99 B9:44:59

PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZCNE 1

RV ve T DJ KW u 0 W
EO oA u 6o AE N v R
GT TS R N R AN i) E I
IE ET N N D L Z E R T
SR § 0 AA A E R v E
TS U N L v 0 -
E T 0 T I
R T E N
E E 5 S
D 8
1169 157 13.4 * &2 a3 1 1 2
977 118 1z.@ * 53 59 4 2 a
9 2 2.8 % 2 2 ) 2 2
268 34 12.6 * 14 19 1 @ 2
394 37 9.3 % 18 16 3 ] a
1180 142 2.9 % 67 T4 1 @ a
1368 21 15.2 % 11 i@ ) 2 @
1639 153 14.9 % o5 91 a 1 ]
1170 254 21.7 % as 147 17 @ 5
260233 51901 19.9 % 19489 293608 2652 &7 333
260233 51981 19.9 ¥ 19489 293686 2652 67 333

Certificate

I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract

glorrecﬂy sgmm:glze the tally of votes cast at the

ection indicated. % -
234c%£¢, K. ég&“toL/

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon
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SPECIAL ELECTION

MARCH 9,1999

Al Districts

991 PCT.
@2 PCT.
903 PCT.
%5 PCT,
836 PCT.
87 PCT,
08 PCT,
889 PCT.
812 PCT,
815 PCT,
016 PCT.
018 PCT.
- 83 PCT,
|85 LT,
827 PCT.
#28 PCT.
823 PCT.
838 PCT,
831 PCT.
832 LT,
833 PCT.
@34 PCT.
235 PCT,
23 PCT.
837 PCT.
238 PCT,
239 PCT,
@48 PLT.
B41 PCT.
@42 PLT,
#43 PCT,
@44 PCT,
@45 PCT,
846 PLT.
947 PCT,
@48 PCT,
B49 PCT.
#58 LT,

© ¥l PCT.
: ﬁam-
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@54 PCT.
m‘
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MULTNDMAH COUNTY, OREGON
SPECTAL ELECTION

MARCH 9, 1939

fAll Districts

857 PCT.
838 PCT,
859 PCT.
060 PCT,
961 PCT.
82 PCT,
863 PCT.
84 PCT.
865 PCT.
85 PLT,
857 PCT.
ec8 PCT.
83 PCT.
870 PCT.
871 PCT.
872 PLCT.
873 PCT.
874 PCT.
73 PCT.
876 PCT.
877 PLT.
878 PCT.
879 AT,
ead PCT.
881 PCT.
882 PLT.
903 FCT.
834 PCT.
886 PCT.
847 PCT.

- 989 PCT.

@3 PCT.
89t PCT.
832 PCT.
#33 PCT.
@34 PCT.
295 PCT.
@36 PCT.

298 PCT.
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION

WARCH 9,19939

M1 Districts

183 PCT.
184 PCT.
185 PCT.
196 PCT.
107 PCT.
1@3 PCT.
199 PCT.
110 PCT.
111 PCT,
112 PCT,
113 KT,
114 PCT.
113 PCT.
16 PCT.
117 PCT.
118 PCT,
119 PCT.
129 PCT,
121 PCT.
fe2 PCT.
123 PCT.
124 PCT.
123 PCT.
126 PCT.
127 PCT.
128 PCT.
129 PCT.
138 PCT.
131 KCT.
132 PCT.
133 PCT.
134 PCT,
135 PCT.
‘136 PCT,
137 PCT.
138 PCT.
139 PCT.
149 PCT.

141 PCT.

" 142 PCT.
{43 PCT.
144 PCT.

445 PCT..

146 PCT.
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218
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MULTNONH COUNTY, OREBON
SPECIAL ELECTION

MARCH 9, 1999

Al Districts

147 PCT.
148 PCT.
149 RCT.
138 PCT.
151 PCT,
152 #CT.
153 ACT.
i3 PCT.
153 PCT.
156 PCT.
157 PCT.
158 PCT.
159 PLT,
169 PCT.
161 PCT.
162 PET,
163 PCT.
164 PCT.
165 PCT.
166 PCT.
167 PCT.
168 PLT,
169 PCT.
178 PCT.
171 PCT.
172 PLT,
192 PCT.
193 PCT.
19§ PCT.
195 PCT.
196 PCT.
197 PCT.
198 PCT,
199 PCT.
20 PCT.
281 PCT.
2a2 CT.
283 PCT.

e 284 PCT.
) m WTI

28t PCT.
207 PCT.
2848 PCT.
289 PCT.,
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-SPECIAL ELECTIDN

MARCH 9,1999

11 Districts

218 PCT.
211 PCT.
212 PCT.
213 PCT.
214 PCT.
215 PCT.
216 PCT.
217 PCT,
218 PCT.
219 PCT.
228 PCT,
221 KT,
222 PCT.
223 PCT.
224 PCt.
&2 AT,
226 PCT.
221 uT.
ces PCT.
229 PCT.
230 KT,
231 PCT.
232 1T,
233 PCT.
234 PCT.
2% PCT.
236 PCT.
231 PCT.
238 PCT.
239 PCT.
240 PCT.
2kl PCT.
242 PLT.
243 KT,
244 PCT.
245 PCT,
246 PCT.
247 PCT.
-1 o8 PCT.
" 249 PCT,
230 PCT.
el PCT.

A1
4114
M17
4118
4125
4128
4131
4132
4143
4147
4152
413
415
4187
4176
4178
4183
1%
41%
4202
4288
216
4221
4203
228
4236
242
4243
244
4246
4240
4250
254
4259
4264
4211
4278
4279

o
1282
1381
1160
1368
1432
1584
1291
1352
1295
144
1365
1356
1419
1ea7
1467
1583

8&7
1382
1461
1429
1606
1431
1910
1181
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT Z0NE 2 o

RY Ve T AC LF SH u 0 W
] 0Af u NH ER UR N v R
6T 1] R | NE 56 b E 1
IE ET N RL I AN E R T
SR 8 0 ETY § NE R ¥ E
TS ] WO E I v ] -
E T N R KE 0 T I
R s . R T E N
E . E S 8
D 8
fAll Districts
254 PCT. 4299 1169 157 13.4 % st % 66 ) ) )
255 PCT. 4307 L1 118 12.e% 26 29 &8 3 ] 2
298 PCT. 4319 9 8 001 ) ] 8 e 2 )
239 PCT. 4329 c68 34 12.6 % 11 - 7 1% 1 1 [}
269 PCT. 4337 3% 37 9.31% 1 8 15 3 2 ]
2h7 PCT. 4339 1180 152 12.8 % 52 22 29 & 1 1
268 PCT. 4340 138 2l 15.21% 9 e ie 2 e ]
270 PCT. 4342 1839 155 149% 43 39 65 [ 1 1
276 PCT. 4349 1170 294 21.71% 70 64 185 13 1 i
A1l Districts 268233 G191 19.9 ¥ 14293 {1825 216588 364 ga 374
/' RACE TOTALS 268233 51981 19.9 % 14283 11825 2I16BE 364l éa 374
Certificate

I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the
election mdicated / gm

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Electlons
Multnomah County, Oregon
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 3

RV vC T MA LS u 0
EO0 0OA u AB A H N v
GT T8 R R R R E D E
I1E ET N cAa oL E R
SR ] ] M L. D R v
TS U ] YO v 0
E T NN 0 T
R T E
E E g

D 5

All Districts

@1 PCT. 1@2 1522 32l 21.8 ¥ 158 147 16 ]
@0z PCT. 103 14 1 7.1 % @ i 2 )
203 PCT. 104 14 5 35.7 % 2 3 4] |
@85 PCT. 151 14 9 359.7 % e 2 ] a
@96 PCT. 156 77 30 38.9 % 11 11 8 2
@e7 PCT. 157 8 E 2l.4 % 3 3 ;] @
208 PCTY. 158 188 52 27.6 % 24 26 2 a
209 PCT. 159 141 49 34.7 * 24 25 ] ]
Qa12 PCT. 484 89 9 36.2 % 19 a8 1 i
215 PCT. 500 e ) g.@ % )} 2 @ @
@16 PCT. S@3 @ @ 2.0 % 7} ] ] 2
?18 PCT. S41 @ @ 0.0 * @ ] ? Q
. @23 PCT. 548 26 @ .0 % 7] @ %] 2
/@25 PCT. 6el @ 2 0.0 % 2 2 ] )
@27 PCT. io@1 - a2 113 20.1 ¥ 56 S2 5 @
P28 PCT. 1082 209 35 16.7 % e 15 2 B
229 PCT. 1@13 1388 z8s 20.7 % 175 ige 9 a
30 PCT. 1817 T4 239 32.2 % 118 116 3 ]
@31 PCT. 1a19 1366 430 31.4 % ceh e 4 @
@32 PCT. 1825 ia91 174 15.9 #% a2 a3 7 @2
@233 PCT. 1831 1170 2a3 17.3 % 114 81 a 2
@34 PCT. 1043 1958 333 17.9 % 165 152 13 ]
@25 PCT. 1@45 249 76 28.1 #% 37 31 - 2 ¢
836 PCT. 1949 1386 192 13.8 % 119 76 5 1
@37 PCT. 1053 ig21 o 12.3 % 95 99 2 i
838 PCT. 11@3 876 211 24.0 % g2 104 13 1
039 PCT. 1117 998 388 3i.1 % 173 i2¢e 13 2
249 PCT. 1118 1567 29 18.8 % 132 146 12 e
@41 PCT. 1143 994 297 29.8 % 149 141 6 a
Q42 PCT. 11353 477 73 15.3 % 33 24 3 1
@43 PCT. 1156 1382 418 3@8.2 ¥% 198 a8 12 @
Q44 PCT. 1160 , 7ee 226 31.3 % 111 104 1@ 7]
@245 PCT. 1178 1433 4958 31.9 # 243 194 i8 ")
P46 PCY. 1173 . 1345 414 3@.7 % 2e7 161 25 1
V47 PCT. 1177 &081 108 17.9 % 46 93 8 ]
@48 PCT. 1179 549 138 23.1 % &9 &8 1 2
249 PCT. 1183 1218 194 15.9 % 92 94 2 3
@830 PCT. 1186 13488 433 31.1 4 219 192 14 4
i+ 1@31 PCT. 1189 1363 289 21.2 % 157 1is8 11 a
- @52 PCT. 1200 1520 353 &a3.2 % 181 162 7 e
@53 PCT. 1285 1216 199 16.4 % 108 B4 5 1
B854 PCT. 1206 ) 20a1 411 20.9 % 215 185 8 @
A55 PCT. 1211 o a4 214 2B.& % 107 93 11 2
% 59 58 8 1

@56 PCT. 12132 . 4p8 126 29.4
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PORTLAND SCHOCOL DIST. #1JT ZIONE 3

RV ve T M A Cs u 0
E0 oA u A B A H N v
G T TS R R R RE D E
1E ET N cA oL E R
S R S 0 M LD R v
TS u 8 YO v 0
E T N N 0 T
R T E
E E 8

D 5

All Districts

@57 PCT. 1215 1429 345 24.1 % 171 156 17 )
@58 PCT. 1220 1284 251 19.5 % 124 115 11 o
@59 PCT. 1222 1308 317 24.2 % 171 134 10 )
268 PCT. 1223 944 254 26.9 % 138 104 11 1
@61 PCT. 1224 1403 452 32.2 % 238 191 19 1
@62 PCT. 1225 965 267 27.6 % 133 121 12 )
863 PCT. 1226 1122 383 27.0 % 165 129 7 1
@64 PCT. 1229 1014 244 24.0 % 115 121 7 o
@S PCT. 1238 1373 295 21.4 % 149 136 9 @
@66 PCT. 1232 1359 333 24.5 % 181 140 11 2
@67 PCT. 1233 1165 347 29.7 % 172 160 14 )
@68 PCT. 1236 1616 385 23.8 % 209 166 9 @
@69 PCT. 1238 1880 331 17.6 % 166 153 8 )
/@78 PCT. 1240 711 221 31.0 % 112 100 6 )
@71 PCT. 1244 1323 283 21.3 % 152 124 7 )
@72 PCT. 1245 1463 287 19.6 % 138 133 16 )
873 PCT. 1246 a9 195 21.8 % 129 g2 4 e
@74 PCT. 1248 1045 265 25.3 % 135 112 17 @
@75 PCT. 1250 960 194 20.2 *% 93 9% . 3 1
@76 PCT. 1253 566 146 25.7 % 67 72 5 @
@77 PCT. 1305 1855 287 15.4 % 128 143 9 2
878 PCT. 1313 1923 398 20.6 % 213 172 8 1
@79 PCT. 1315 11532 348 30.1 % 189 144 14 ¢
280 PCT. 1400 1308 265 20.2 % 120 125 15 1
@81 PCT. 1402 429 122 28.4 ¥% 64 52 5 @
@az PCT. 1500 108 31 28.7 % 17 13 )
@83 PCT. 1503 803 166 21.0 % 80 83 4 °
@84 PCT. 1584 619 1236 21.9 % 61 72 3 )
@86 PCT. 1507 243 B4 34.5 % 28 37 9 )
@87 PCT. 1515 1082 362 33.4 % 180 144 38 )
@89 PCT. 2002 1303 172 13.2 % 76 88 6 )
@92 PCT. 2005 _ 1591 250 15.7 * 104 136 9 e
@91 PCT. 2015 1530 314 20.5 % 155 144 L4 i
@92 PCT. 2018 1400 230 16.4 % 103 116 11 )
@93 PCT. 2023 1517 252 16.6 *% 103 135 12 1
@94 PCT. 2026 1407 177 12.5 % 75 89 11 e
@95 PCT. 2027 1210 183 15.1 % 73 98 8 @
@96 PCT. 2029 1573 260 16.5 % 108 138 7 1
{.+ 097 PCT. 2043 1416 218 15.3 % 91 116 7 1
- @98 PCT. 2049 1144 212 18.6 % 103 102 4 1
899 PCT. 2051 1223 351 26.5 % 137 202 10 1
100 PCT. 2061 1992 429 21.5 % 162 241 20 1
181 PCT. 2877 1295 310 23.9 % 128 155 19 1
182 PCT. 2083 566 73 12.8 % 29 43 e )
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DISY. #1JT ZONE 3

RV Vv C T MA CS u a
EQ 0A u AB AH N v
67 TS R R R RE D E
I1E ET N CAR oL E R
SR S 0 M LD R v
TS u ] Yo v 0
E T N N a T
R T E
£ E 5
D S
All Districts
193 PCT. 2086 i2ez 226 18.8 % 98 115 a 1
104 PCT. 2099 1650 241 14,6 % 98 118 11 1
195 PCT. 2i0@¢ 1213 290 22.08 % 140 129 ié 2
ige PCT. 2109 1509 224 14.8 % 105 102 11 2
107 PCT. 2114 1404 268 19.0 *% 128 130 7 2
108 PCT. 2118 1494 225 15.90 4 i1a1 106 13 @
199 PCT. 2139 1409 197 13.9 % aa 91 ie 1
118 PCT. 2142 997 230 g23.@ % 109 111 9 ]
111 PCT. 2143 1482 292 13.7 # 122 147 21 2
112 PCT. 2145 1061 179 16.8 *% 74 95 7 1]
113 PCT. 30082 1 1 106.8 % @ 1 B [
114 PCT. 3Jeal 1264 186 14.7 * 75 97 7 2
115 PCT. 3@z 1296 210 16.2 % 98 i@ 7 i
4116 PCT. 3004 1465 268 17.7 % 116 ig2 14 @
117 PCT. 3eas8 1274 260 20.4 % 115 130 12 1
118 PCT. 3eei 1398 236 16.8 #% 101 121 1@ 1]
119 PCT. 3026 1471 198 13.4 +% 86 o 16 1
1ee PCT. 3e27 1485 205 13.8 % 7@ 114 12 @
121 PCT. 3a32 1419 248 17.4 % 118 111 13 a
122 PCT. 3039 1037 169 16.2 % 83 81 3 @
123 PCT. 30842 1670 181 18.8 % 78 83 14 a
124 PCT. 3052 ieve 276 21.6 % 113 1532 a 7]
125 PCT. 3058 1483 231 15.5 % 1i@ 104 i@ 2
126 PCT. 3071 1360 166 12.2 % 75 74 11 i
127 PCT. 3073 1€38 214 13.0 % 128 ac i1 Q
128 PCT. 3080 1197 322 26.9 % 159 153 7 1
129 PCT. 3086 1538 257 16.7 * 110 137 4 1
130 PCT. 3090 1065 295 23.9 % 118 131 6 ]
131 PCT. 3@97 1433 276 19.2 % 137 126 12 @
132 PCT. 31098 1344 3906 29.0 * 141 197 12 @
133 PCT. 3113 1479 449 38.3 % 204 236 6 a
134 PCT. 3ize 1097 251 22.8 % 131 112 6 ?
135 PCT. 3128 1453 334 22.9 % 174 149 8 1
136 PCT. 3135 1630 379 £3.2 % 187 184 & ]
137 PCT. 3138 1198 3598 29.8 % 164 184 9 @
138 PCT. 3144 1313 393 29.9 #% 187 189 14 1
1329 PCT. 2151 1241 279 g22.4 % izl 145 a @
14@ PCT. 3155 981 146 14.8 % 66 GE 10 @
o141 PCT. 3156 1231 194 15.7 % 91 g8 1 1
"~ 142 PCT. 31&@ - 1304 2e2 17.8 % a9 128 Lt @
143 PCT. 3163 9358 182 206.8 ¥ 95 as 7 4}
. 144 PCT. 3174 992 195 19.6 % a6 1Q1 7 o
3145 PCT. 3177 1359 254 18.6 ¥ 138 111 S B
' % a1 as 9 I

w_ﬁ'mmaw»mmmmmmws«wsmmwmqwmmmmmbmm.buamm--xnm'-mwu-p-

" 146 PCT. 3185 696 181 26.0
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 3

RV ve T MA CsS u 0
EO onR U AB AH N v
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T8 u [ YO v 0
E T N N o T
R T E
E E 8

D S

A1l Districts

147 PCT. 3186 1311 239 18.2 ¥ 93 128 17 1
148 PCT. 3193 1308 262 20.0 % 149 186 6 1
149 PCT. 3196 1176 300 25.5 % 123 161 12 1
156 PCT. 3205 1289 266 20.6 % 122 132 1@ 2
151 PCT. 3212 1451 271 18.6 % 11@ 154 5 )
152 PCT. 3217 606 128 21.1 % 47 78 6 1
152 PCT. 3219 911 155 17.@ % 71 76 [ i
154 PCT. 3223 ' 988 177 17.9 % 78 a8 8 ;)
155 PCT. 3228 1108 177 15.9 % 78 93 5 Q
156 PCT. 3233 86@ 165 19.1 % 84 74 5. 1
157 PCT. 3234 745 133 17.8 % 7 86 9 2
158 PCT. 3240 1487 266 17.8 % 123 126 12 2
" 159 PCT. 3248 1527 311 20.3 % 149 147 11 )
" 160 PCT. 3253 1287 212 16.4 * 131 74 5 2
161 PCT. 3258 1211 309 25.5 % 147 150 12 e
162 PCT. 3259 1200 338 28.1 % 168 169 7 @
163 PCT. 3263 1009 261 25.8 % 131 121 7 a
164 PCT. 3268 _ 736 147 19.9 % 66 67 11 [}
165 PCT. 3273 647 123 19.@ % 60 €1 2 2
166 PCT. 3274 902 143 15.8 % 61 77 3 1
167 PCT. 3283 1165 132 11.3 % 73 54 k1 Q
1668 PCT. 3284 1745 469 26.8 % 266 193 7 1]
169 PCT. 3286 1293 324 25.0 % 154 162 6 o
17@¢ PCT. 3290 989 296 29.9 % 164 125 & 0
171 PCT. 32297 1260 205 16.2 % 101 96 4 1
172 PCT. 3299 1984 166 15.3 % 86 75 4 @
192 PCT. 32338 1069 164 15.3 % 86 T4 3 1
193 PCT. 3339 1200 265 22.0 % 135 118 9 ]
194 PCT. 4@@5 1199 185 15.4 % 96 79 8 2
195 PCT. 4009 1321 218 16.5 % 127 83 S ?
196 PCT. 4@22 1426 182 12.7 % iee 73 S @
197 PCT. 4926 1364 203 14.8 % 112 86 4 2
198 PCT. 4827 1240 229 18.4 % 122 98 6 @
199 PCT. 4033 1324 183 13.8 % 98 76 4 1
200 PCT. 4041 1066 196 18.3 % 118 75 9 2
201 PCT. 4044 1009 216 21.4 % 106 105 4 1
202 PCT. 4048 1102 213 19.3 % 111 95 [ "}
203 PCT. 4049 1270 210 16.5 % 107 86 11 Q
i 204 PCT. 4064 1683 207 9.1 % 107 9@ 9 i
205 PCT. 4065 1588 288 18.1 % 161 123 3 e
206 PCT. 4068 1141 166 14.5 ¥ 78 ap 5 0
207 PCT.. 4085 o 1416 @ 297 e8.9 % 139 141 16 0
208 PCT. 4892 _ 1131 184 16.2 % - 78 96 2} e
209 PCT. 4186 3711 315 18.4 % . 183 0 149 12 8

0 Z - | M == 20X
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 3

RV Ve T -MA €S u 0
EO 0A u AB AH N v
6T TS R R R RE D E
1E ET N CA oL E R
S R g 0 M LD R v
TS u s YO v 0
E T N N 0 T
R T E
E E 5

D S

A1l Districts

210 PCT. 4111 1002 192 19.1 % 95 87 7 )
211 PCT. 4114 1202 306 25.4 % 176 116 10 9
212 PCT. 4117 1381 325 23.5 % 161 153 10 @
213 PCT. 4118 1160 246 21.2 % 129 105 9 1
214 PCT. 4125 1360 240 17.6 % 77 151 9 )
215 PCT. 4128 1452 214 14.7 % 88 111 10 1
216 PCT. 4131 1504 333 22.1 % 150 159 21 1
217 PCT. 4132 1291 248 19.2 % 145 92 3 2
218 PCT. 4143 1352 262 19.3 % 137 121 2 )
219 PCT. 4147 1295 222 17.2 % 114 103 & 0
220 PCT. 4152 1444 299 20.7 % 144 147 6 e
get PRT. 4155 1265 299 21.9 % 126 159 13 @
. 222 PCT. 4156 1356 251 18.5 % 103 137 8 @
| 223 PCT. 4167 1419 276 19.4 % 117 147 10 o
224 PCT. 4176 1087 177 16.2 % 76 95 & @
225 PCT. 4178 1467 195 13.2 % 91 98 5 1
226 PCT. 4185 1503 242 16.1 % 97 129 12 o
227 PCT. 4190 867 180 20,7 % 86 85 8 0
228 PCT. 4196 1382 201 14.5 % 94 100 7 o
229 PCT. 4202 1461 269 18.4 % 128 132 9 o
230 PCT. 4208 1499 199 14,1 % s 104 9 0
231 PCT. 4216 1606 232 144 % 9% 125 9 o
222 PCT. 4221 1431 211 14.7 % 101 103 3 1
233 PCT. 4223 1910 292 15.2 % 148 129 11 1
234 PCT. 4228 1181 185 15.6 % 96 80 7 @
235 PCT. 4236 1119 171 15.2 % a3 76 9 0
236 PCT. 4242 1403 279 19.8 % 133 134 9 1
237 PCT. 4243 1219 239 19.6 % 103 126 10 )
238 PCT. 4244 ase 250 28.0 % 131 107 11 )
239 PCT. 4246 1067 216 20.2 % 104 101 11 )
248 PCT. 4248 1973 323 16.3 % 142 168 12 @
241 PCT. 4250 , 1297 296 22.8 % 156 130 8 )
242 PCT. 4254 ‘ gse 194 20.3 % a5 95 12 1
243 PCT. 4259 1490 370 24.8 % 185 177 8 )
244 PCT. 4264 1388 318 22.9 % 163 144 11 e
245 PCT. 4271 1008 294 29.1 % 140 138 15 1
246 PCT. 4278 1370 298 21.7 % 134 155 9 ®
247 PCT. 4279 1330 259 19.4 % 119 132 € 1
rer.- P48 PCT. 4282 1487 444 31,5 % 197 215 31 1
- 249 PCT. 4285 1481 271 18.2 % 115 144 8 @
258 PCT. 4295 1564 284 18.1 % 152 117 15 0
251 PCT. 4296 =~ 204 37 18.1 % et - 16~ @ )
258 PCT. 4297 1471 211 14.3 % 95 187 7 0
253 PCT. 4298° 0 1. 1586 207 13.5 % )

84 109 . 13
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. MULTNOMAH * COUNTY, DREGON
~ SPECIAL ELECTICN

 MARCH 9,1999

Aill Districts

254 PCT.
255 PCT.
298 PCT.
239 PCT.

265 PCT.

267 PCT.
268 PCT,
a7e pCT.
276 PCT.

4299
4307
4319
4320
4337
4339
4340
4342
4349

All Districts

'RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT: REPDRT
Pape 12
03/15/9% ©9:45:06

PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 3

RV VC T MA €S8 u o W
EQ0 0A u AB  AH N v R
BT TS R RR .RE D E I
IE ET N CAR 0L E R T
SR 8 0 M LD R v E
TS U S YO v o -
E T N N 0 T I
R T E N
E E s 5
D 5
1169 157 13.4 % 74 81 2 0 0
977 118 12.8 % 50 64 4 e 0
9 o 0.8 % o 0 o 0 @
268 34 12,6 % 19 13 2 0 0
394 37 9.3 % 10 24 3 @ 2
1180 142 12,0 % 47 93 2 0 2
136 21 15.2 % 7 14 0 0 o
1039 155 14.9 % 97 52 5 0 1
1176 254 2L.7% 1282 120 9 1 2
260233 51901 19.9 % 24967 24533 1889 77 435
260233 51901

19.9 % 24967 24533 iaes 77 435

Certificate
| certify that the votes recorded on this abstract

correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the
election indicated. @W

Vicki K. Ervin, Dlrector of Electnons
hMultnomah County, Oregon
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 7
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All Districts
Bal PCT. 1@2 15282 21 el.a % 25 235 29 2
pde PCT. 1@3 14 1 7.1 #* 0 1 2 @
823 PCT. 104 i4 5 35.7 # a 5 a @
205 PCT. 151 14 S5 35.7 % 1 4 @ ]
@06 PCT. 156 77 @ 38.9 % 3 i8 9 B
ge7 PCT. 157 , 28 £ 2i.4 % 2 S @ 4]
~ @@s PCT. 158 188 52 27.6 % i 46 5] @
“1609 PCT. 159 141 49 34.7 % 4 36 8 1
~aie PCT. 424 - 29 36.2 % 4 23 P ;]
215 PCT. S00 ) @ 0.9 % ] 2 @ Q
@ale PCT. Sa3 2 2 8.8 % 2 e @2 ]
@18 PCT. 541 2 2 0.8 % 2 Q2 @ ?
P23 PCT. S48 26 @ a.e% @ 2 1] Q
@25 PCT. 601 a ¢ 0.8 % /] Q Q@ )
@27 PCT. 10ai S62 113 20.1 % 19 80 14 @
@28 PCT. 10e2 2089 39 16.7 % 6 19 10 @
P29 PCT. 1013 1388 288 20.7 % 18 224 43 2
@3@ PCT. 1@i? 742 239 32.2 * 19 175 4t @
@31 PCT. i@is 1366 430 31.4 % 36 346 47 2
@32 PCT. 1025 1291 174 15.9 % 29 128 18 e
B33 PCT. 1@31 1170 283 17.3 % i@ 161 32 2
@34 PCT. 1043 1958 333 17.0 % 58 232 36 B
235 PCT. 1@45 249 78 28.1 % 3 - 58 Q9 a
@36 PCT. 1049 1386 192 13.8 % 15 155 ca 1
@37 PCT. 1853 1621 oea 12.3 % 23 194 19 1
@38 PCT. 113 876 211 24.@ % 16 164 £9 a
839 PCT. 1117 ‘ 99a 388 31.1 % 27 247 34 Q
249 PCT. 1118 1567 296 18.8 *% 38 Z06 46 Q
241 PCT. 1143 994 297 29.8 % 22 248 23 ']
@42 PCT. 1155 477 73 15.3 * 8 08 7 B
243 PCT. 1156 1382 418 3Q0.2 % 37 3ee 56 9
044 PCT. 1160 72e 226 31.3 % 18 180 27 a
- - B45 PCT. 1170 1435 438 31.9 % 31 266 57 @
w0 @46 PCT. 1173 1345 414 38,7 * 49 324 41 Qa
@47 PCT. 1177 601 188 17.9 % 15 76 17 Q
048 PCT. 1179 949 138 25.1 % a 118 12 @
. 049 PCT. 1183 1218 194 15,9 % 13 160 16 2
- @3@ PCT. 1186 ,1388 433 31.1 % 27 347 - 92 I
831 PCT. 1189 __1353W'-QJ289; 2.2 % 29 228 . 43 __,,;_ﬂf
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 PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 7

RV Ve T cJ D M u 0
EQ oA U HE EE N v
G T TS R AT BN D E
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S R s o L 18 R v
TS u £ EH v 0
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R G T E
E C o E 5
D H L s
R D
I B
5 E
R
G
All Districts
852 PCT. 1200 1520 253 23.2 % 29 86 26 @
833 PCT. 1205 1z1a 199 16.4 % 2e 154 19 i
@54 PCT. 1206 2061 411 20.5 % a8 328 39 o
@55 PCT. 1211 804 214 26.6 % 21 164 24 )
@56 PCT. 1213 428 126 29.4 % 11 99 15 1
@57 PCT. 1215 1429 345 24.1 % a5 269 37 2
@58 PCT. 1220 1284 251 19.5 % 31 191 28 @
\'@59 PCT. 1282 13288 317 24.2 % 26 245 44 @
' @60 PCT. 1223 944 254 26.9 % 27 193 32 2
@61 PCT. 1224 1403 452 32.2 % 42 361 45 @
@c2 PCT. 1225 965 267 27.6 % 28 209 28 1
063 PCT. 1226 1122 303 27.0 % 15 249 33 e
@64 PCT. 1229 1014 244 P40 % 20 201 20 )
065 PCT. 1230 1373 295 21.4 % 29 231 31 o
. @EG PCT. 1232 1359 333 24.5 % 17 273 = 4P 2
@67 PCT. 1233 1165 347 29.7 % 31 285 30 )
P68 PCT. 1236 1616 385 23.8 % 30 314 40 @
@69 PCT. 1238 1880 331 17.6 % 31 268 29 @
@70 PCT. 1240 711 221 3.0 % 19 173 za @
@71 PCT. 1244 1323 283 21.3 % 37 217 27 )
@72 PCT. 1245 1463 2087 19.6 % 25 224 37 2
@73 PCT. 1246 agz 195 21.8 % 19 157 19 )
@74 PCT. 1248 1045 265 25.3 % 27 204 31 1
@75 PCT. 1250 960 194 20.2 % e 147 21 1
@76 PCT. 1253 S66 146 25.7 % 13 115 17 0
@77 PCT. 1305 1855 287 15.4 % 51 208 22 @
@78 PCT. 1313 , 1923 398 20.6 % 47 314 31 1
979 PCT. 1315 1153 348 30.1 % 30 282 32 0
280 PCT. 1400. 1308 265 20.2 % 36 196 30 )
@81 PCT. 1402 429 122 28.4 % 11 99 12 0
@82 PCT. 1500 108 31 2B.7 % 7 21 3 @
@83 PCT. 1563 800 168 21.0 % 19 130 18 )
@84 PCY. 1504 619 136 21.9 % 29 9% 13 @
<] pa6 PCT. 1507 243 84 34.5 % 10 62 12 @
@87 PCT. 1515 1082 362 33.4 % 22 270 66 2
@89 PCT. 2002 1303 172 13.2 % 33 123 16 )
992 PCT. 2005 1591 250 15.7 % 44 184 20 o
@91 PCT.. 2015 | 1530 314 20.5 % 79 203 23 )
@92 PCT. 2018 1400 P3¢ 16.4 % 38 161 29 @
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PORTLAND SCHOGL DIST. #1JT ZONE 7
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ED 0A u HE EE N v
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S E
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A1l Districts
@393 PCT. 2023 1517 252 16.6 % 99 174 2a 1
094 PCT. 2826 1487 177 12.5 # 4@ 117 19 Q
095 PCT. 2a27 i21@ 182 15.1 % 33 133 135 ]
@96 PCT. 2829 1573 260 16.35 % 55 173 21 1
@97 PCT. 2043 1416 2i8 15.2 # 35 160 ca B
298 PCT. 2049 1144 £i3 1i8.6 % 35 157 16 1
. @93 PCT. 2831 1323 391 26.5 % 59 251 36 1
y 18@ PCT. 261 1992 £29 21.5 % 58 326 42 @
< 1@1 PCT. 2077 1295 2186 23.9 % 57 213 34 a
192 PCT. 2083 566 73 12.8 % 12 59 3 Q
163 PCT. 2086 i@ 286 18.8 % 35 166 23 @
184 PCT. 2099 1650 241 14.6 % 36 182 17 @
185 PCT. 2100 1313 29 z2.e *% 48 203 34 1
186 PCT. 2109 1509 224 14.8 % 41 154 ze a
187 PCT. 2114 1404 268 19.2 % 38 197 30 2
188 PCT. 2118 1494 225 15.8 % 41 153 27 2
109 PCT. 2139 1409 197 13.9 % 37 131 27 @
118 PCT. 2142 997 230 23.6 % 28 170 3z )
111 PCT. 2143 1480 292 19.7 * 42 211 34 ;]
112 PCT, 2145 1061 179 16.8 % 35 129 13 @
112 PCT. 3000 1 1 160.0@ % Q 1 a Q
114 PCT. 3001 1264 186 14.7 * 3 127 25 2
119 RCT, 362 1296 2ig i6.2 % 24 152 20 1
116 PCT. 3004 1465 2ed 17.7 % 53 168 33 1
117 PCT. 3008 1274 26 28.4 % 35 193 3 )|
118 PCT. 3021 1398 236 16.8 % 34 177 2e 1]
119 PCT. 3026 ‘ 1471 198 13.4 % 27 131 34 @
120 PCY. 3@27 1485 205 13.8 % 39 135 29 @
121 PCT. 3@32 1419 248 17.4 % 42 174 20 2
122 PCT. 3039 1Qa37 169 16.2 *% 26 127 15 2
123 PCT. 3042 1670 181 18.8 % 29 115 36 L]
124 PCT. 3052 1272 276 2l.6 % 24 2ee £8 @
125 PCT. 3058 1483 231 15.9 % 33 166 26 @
~ 126 PCT. 3@71 1360 166 12.2 *% i8 123 20 |
127 PCT. 3@73 16328 214 13.@ % 38 155 27 (1
128 PCT. 2@80 1197 322 B£6.9 % z2 cee 33 ]
129 PCT. 3086 1538 237 16.7 % 48 1932 ze a
132 PCT. 399 1065 293 23.9 % 37 185 27 1
13f PCT. 3997 . 1433 276 19.2 » 27 216 27 Q
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 7
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All Districts
132 PCT. 3109 1344 399 29.@ % 34 202 52 @
133 PCT. 3113 1479 449 30.3 % 33 373 39 Q
134 PCT. 3122 1297 251 22.8 % 29 194 c6 2
135 PCT. 2128 1453 334 22.9 % 27 276 e7 2
136 PCT. 3135 1630 379 g23.2 * 3 292 853 1
137 PCT. 3138 1198 358 29.8 % 31 279 46 @
.. 138 PCT. 3144 1313 393 P29.9 % 29 203 58 @
1139 PCY. 3191 1241 279 22.4 % 2é c4 44 2
© 140 PCT. 3155 981 146 14.8 % 17 1082 26 e
141 PCT. 3156 1231 194 15.7 % 2e 157 i2 7]
142 PCT. 3162 1304 2ee 17.8 #% 37 166 18 2
143 PCT. 3163 938 192 20.8 % 33 138 18 2
144 PCT. 3174 992 195 19.6 % 26 148 za @
143 PCT. 3177 1359 294 18.6 % 26 194 33 @
146 PCY. 3185 £96 i81 26.@ % 26 136 16 Q
147 PCT, 3186 X 1311 239 8.2 % 35 178 £3 @
148 PCT. 3193 1308 ce6e 20.0 % 16 aet 23 0
149 PCYT. 31986 1176 308 25.9 % 43 219 34 i
150 PCT. 3243 1289 266 20.6 % 329 188 39 @
131 PCT. 3212 1451 271 18.6 % 34 coe 30 @
1952 PCT. 3217 6@6 128 21.1 % b 91 16 a
.153 PCT. 3219 911 155 17.0 % 24 1@7 23 @
154 PCT. 3223 288 177 17.9 % 22 131 19 0
155 PCT. 3228 1108 177 13.9 # 28 128 19 7]
196 PCT. 3233 8ea 165 19.1 % 33 119 c2 @
197 PCT. 3234 745 123 17.8 % 19 104 i@ @
158 PCT. 3240 : 1487 266 17.8 #% 34 a3 26 @
159 PCT. 3248 1527 311 20.3 % 49 232 27 Q
160 PCT. 3253 1287 glz 16.4 % 19 190 40 2
i61 PCT. 3258 1211 209 23.9 % 23 241 32 @
162 PCT. 3239 1209 238 28.1 % 23 271 c9 a
163 PCT. 3263 10@39 261 25.8 ¥ 22 201 38 @
164 PCT, 3268 736 147 19.9 % 26 Sz 27 4}
. 1165 PCT. 3273 647 123 19.0 *% 23 84 i6 ']
T 166 PCT. 3274 ga2 143 15.8 % 17 ia8 14 @
167 PCT. 3283 : 1165 132 11.3 # 17 105 7 2
168 PCT. 3284 | 1745 469 26.8 ¥ 40 387 40 o
169 PCT. 3286 C--1893 - 324 25.0 % c9 290 41 L
170 PCT. 32259@ : 989 . . 296  £29.9 ¥% e7 ee7 - 37 .a.
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PORTLAND SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 7
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EOD DA U HE EE N v
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All Districts.
171 PCT. 3297 1260 205 16.2 % 25 163 14 0
172 PCT. 3299 1084 166 15.3 % 24 121 19 @
192 PCT. 3338 1069 164 15.3 % 26 112 25 2
193 PCT. 3339 1200 265 22.0 % 35 191 37 o
© 194 PCT. 4005 1199 185 15.4 % 15 141 2s Q
195 PCT. 40@9 1321 218 16.5 * 20 157 27 @
196 PCT. 4Q22 1426 182 12.7 % 19 128 29 2
'} 197 PCT. 4026 1364 203 14.8 % 19 149 32 )
198 PCT. 4027 12409 229 1B.4 % 33 172 oo a
199 PCT. 4833 1324 183 13.8 % 13 148 17 0
200 PCT. 4041 1066 196 1B.3 % el 142 30 1]
201 PCT. 4044 1069 216 21.4 % 27 168 21 o
202 PCT. 4048 1102 213 19.3 % 21 166 ep e
223 PCT. 4049 1270 210 16.5 % 26 142 28 2
204 PCT. 4064 ' 1983 207 19.1 % 22 161 23 ;]
205 PCT. 4865 1588 288 18.1 % 32 26 29 0
206 PCT. 4068 1141 166 14.9 % ee 125 17 1]
207 PCT. 4085 1416 297 20.9 % 46 212 38 2
208 PCT. 4092 : 1131 184 16.2 % 27 138 17 2
209 PCT. 4106 ' 1711 315 18.4 % 31 e40 41 )]
210 PCT. 4111 1ee2 192 19.1 % 21 152 16 1)
211 PCT. 4114 1202 306 25.4 % 17 255 32 @
212 PCT. 4117 1381 325 23.5 % 50 229 44 o
213 PCT. 4118 1160 246 21.2 % 29 @
214 PCT. 4185 1360 248 17.6 % 28 2
215 PCT. 4128 1452 P4 14.7 * 28 1
216 PCT, 4131 . 1504 333 2a.1 % 28 2
217 PCT. 4132 1291 248 19.2 % 23 2
218 PCT. 4143 1352 262 19.3 % 32 Q
219 PCT. 4147 1295 ee3 17.2 % 24 ]
220 PCT. 4152 1444 299 20.7 % 57 i
221 PCT. 4155 1365 299 21.9 % 53 @
222 PCT. 4156 1356 251 18.5 % 48 a
7 2e3 PCT. 4167 1419 276 19.4 % 42 1
224 PCT. 4176 1987 177 16.2 % 33 1
225 PCT.. 4178 1467 195 13.2 % 27 2
226 PCT. 4185 ... . .. 1503 242 16.1 % 4h Y @
227 PCT.. 419G _ . .. - . 867 180 20.7 % 36 ... 4 1
% 41 @

228 PCT. 4196.. ... 1382 2e1 14.5
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"PORTLAND. SCHOOL DIST. #1JT ZONE 7

MOKES R~ 9SS~ USSR WNOS~UNSRFP,WMNMWOMWMN =M WMWMND WKW

RV vC T cJ DM u 0 W
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SR S 0 i 18 R v E
T8 u E EH v 0 -
E T ) E 0 T I
R G T E N
E [ 0 E S S
D H L 8
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All Districts
229 PCT. 4282 1461 269 18.4 % 48 i93 c7 e
230 PCT. 4208 14Q9 199 t4.1 % 38 145 13 Q
231 PCT. 4216 1606 232 14.4 % 54 157 18 ]
232 PCT. 4221 1431 211 14,7 % 26 165 13 2
233 PET. 4223 1912 £92 15.2 % 33 zee 34 1
234 PCT. 4228 1181 185 15.6 * 26 136 za ;)
235 PCT. 4236 - 1119 171 15.2 *% 21 134 13 @
v 236 PCT. 4242 1403 279 19.8 %4 41 21 34 R
237 PCT. 4243 i219 239 19.6 % 40 177 2B Q
£38 PCT. 4244 a9z 2S5 28.0 ¥ 33 189 27 @
239 PCT. 4246 1867 216 20.2 % 29 162 23 2
249 PCTY. 4248 1973 323 16.3 % 51 242 27 2
241 PCT. 42350 1297 296 2.8 % 5@ z2is 23 a
242 PCT. 4254 952 194 20.3 % i 162 . 18 Q
243 PCT. 4e59 1490 370 24.8 % 44 289 32 2
244 PCT. 4264 1388 318 22.9 % 3@ £oe 39 2
43 PCT. 4271 1808 294 29.1 % 16 256 2e ]
246 PCT. 4278 1370 298 21.7 % 40 235 18 2
247 PCT. 4279 1330 259 19.4 % 33 203 z2e @
o48 PCT. 4282 1497 444 31,95 % 14 395 35 @
249 PCT. 4883 1481 271 18.2 % 48 197 31 @
258 PCT. 4295 1564 . 284 18.1 % 39 219 34 @
2951 PCT. 4296 204 37 18.1 % 11 26 o] B
- 292 PCT. 4297 1471 211 14.3 % 47 145 17 @
293 PCT. 4238 1526 ce7 13.5 % 45 142 19 Q
254 PCT. 4299 1169 157 13.4 % 27 118 ie 7}
295 PCT. 43@7 977 118 12.@ * 21 87 12 @
258 PCT. 4319 g 2 0.0% Q a Q Q
299 PCT. 4320 268 34 12.6 % 4 23 4 a
265 PCT. 4337 394 37 9.3 % 8 23 6 a
ek7 PCT. 4339 1180 142 12.02 % 27 111 3 Q
268 PCT. 4340 138 21 15.¢2 % @ 19 c @
278 PCT. 4342 1839 195 14.9 % 15 122 15 Q
" 276 PCT. 4349 1i7@ 254 21.7 % 31 194 27 7]
All Districts 260233 51901 19.9 % 6387 39328 9613 41 332

. RACE TOTALS' | . 2e@233 51901 19.9 ¥ 6387 39328 5613 41 532
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Certificate

| certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize tally of votes cast at the
election indicated. -

Vicki K. Ervin, D:rector of Ele,ctuons
Muitnomah County, Oregon
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OFFICIAL CANVASS WITH CVER AND UNDER VOTES **

3/12/99 9:3

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
SPECIAL ELECTION

H 9, 1999
************************************************************************ * Kk,

I, JOHN KAUFFMAN, CQUNTY CLERK, CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES * BY
RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE THE *
RESULT OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED. *

e sk el vk k kkR ok

LR AR AR AR L Y Y Y 2 R AR R R i RIS Je e v e o e e e d sk k% dk ok ok e ok o ok

PORTLAND gg%ggL NO.1 (JT) DIRECTOR POSITION 1 FOUR YEAR TERM

A ~~ DONN.
B ~~- KARLA WENZEL
PORTLAND SCHOOL NO.1 (JT) DIRECTOR POSITION 2 FOUR YEAR TERM
C -- LEN FREISER
D -- ANDREW S CHILTON
E -- SUSAN M HAGMEIER
Precinct A B over under total
0091 12 15 o} 9 36
0167 2 6 ] o) 1 9
TOTAL 14 21 o 10 45
.‘V‘_ *
e
3/12/989 8:35:43

**
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*
*
*

RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE
RESULT OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED.
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OFFICIAL CANVASS WITH OVER AND UNDER VOTES  **

w o oenn 0

CLACKAMAS COUNTY
SPECIAL ELECTION
MARCH 9, 1999

]

I, JOHN KAUFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK, CERTIFY THAT TgEEVOTES : BY

PORTLAND SCHOOL go 1 (JT) DIRECTOR POSITION 3 FOUR YEAR TERM

A -- CAROLYN SHELDO
B -- MARC ABRAMS
PORTLAND SCHOQOL NO. (JT) DIRECTOR POSITION 7 FOUR YEAR TERM

C -~ DEBBIE GOLDBERG MENA

D -- CHARLES CHRIS JETT

Precinct A B over under total
009l 15 18 [+ I 3 36
Q1le7 5 3 4] 1 9
TOTAL 20 21 o] 4 45

27

35

D
7
1
8

v ow 3

E over
17 0
3 0
20 0

over under
0 0
0 1
0 ‘1

*
1% * .
* kR khkdkdkhkhkkk bk bk kd ke dhdww

Page 39
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* DATE OF ABSTRACT : :

MAR 1 8 1999 *

under total
7 36
1 S
8 45

Page 40
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* DATE OF ABSTRACT : +*

+ MAR 18 1999 :

1&&&4?\*****************************

total

36
9

45
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***¥ OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES FOR THE SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION ON MARCE 9, 1999 wwi%
PORTLAND SCHOOL DIRECTOR - ZONE 3

Fage Namber  197.001.001 R Tr 1 PC| P M
E ] u DAl OA
G R R RR| RR
I N N To| TC
S 0 0 LL| L
T U u AY| AA
E T T KN| NB
R D DR
E P 5 A
) E PH| PH
R UE us
v > BL| B
) E D
T N S0 S
E T cN| C
R A H H
3 G
E ) D
1 1
R R
z 2z
3 3
066 RALEIGH PK_SCH 329 58 17-4% 25 22
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 658 153 23.2% 50 54
092 RALEIGH PK_SCH 1318 329 25.04 29 4a
P09 VEM RALEIGH PARK &3 4 6.3% i i
233 VBM WEST SYLVAN 308 39 12.74 25 12
P36 VBM _PORTLAND CITY 147 14 9.5% 3
PRRE T 0 T A LS *EEF 2811 595 21.1% 132 138

**¥F GFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES FOR THE SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION ON MARCH 9, 1999 %%+
PORTLAND SCHOOL DIRECTOR - ZONE 7

Page Number 198.001 .00'7|

R T T PD| P C
E U 1] OE| OMH
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T U 1] AE| AE
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RA| R
s
ZH] 2
-E -
4 rd
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 321] 58 1744 30 13
067 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 658 153 23.2% 67 28
92 RALEIGH PK SCH 1314 329 25,07 53 9
P07 VBM RALEIGH PARK &3 i 6.3% 0 0o
533 VBM WEST SYLVAN 308 39 12,74 23 12
D36 VBM PORTLAND CITY %7 14 9.5% 12 i
AEx T 0 7 AL § RER 2819 595 21.14 185 &2




PORTLAND SCHOOL DIRECTOR - ZONE 2

*** Kk OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES FOR THE SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION ON MARCR 9, 1999 *%##
PORTLAND SCHOOL DIRECTOR - ZONE 1
Page Number 195.001.001 R T T PD}| PK
E 1] U 00| OA
G R R RN|] RR
1 N N TN} TL
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T U u A A
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£ T C c
R A H R
s G
E D D
I 1
R R
F ¥
: 1 i)
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 321 56 17.4%4 20 23
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 658 153 23.24 35 55
092 RALEIGH PK_SCH 1314 329 25.0% 29 30
209 VBM RALEIGH PARK 63 4 6.3% 0 0
33 VBM WEST SYLVANM 304 39 12.74 20 13
236 VBM PORTLAND CITY 147 14 .54 s, 7
rrx* T 0 T A L 5 k¥ 2811 595 21.14 113 128
whk® OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES FOR THE SPECIAL DISTRICT ELECTION ON MARCH-?,.199§;****

Page Number 196.001.001 R T T PL| PA} PS
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0 E L E
T N ] ST 51
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E D D D
1 I 1
R R R
z z |z
: 2 -1 2 2
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 321 56 17.4% 10 0 26
P69 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 658 153 23.2% 22 8 55
092 RALEIGH PK SCH 1314 32§ 25.0% 14 12 34
P09 VBM RALEIGH PARK 63 4 6.3% Q 0 Q
233 VBM WEST SYLVAN 308 39 12.74 13 5 18
236 VBM PORTLAND CITY 147 14 9.5% [ a &
jekix T 0 T A L § *hd* 2811 595 21.1% 65 45 139




MUL.TNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION

MARCH 9, 1999

ALl

n1d
o1t
Bie
113
143
146
173
174
175
177
178
179
189
182
183
184

187
191
ceg

A1l

Districts

PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PLCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PET.
PLCT.
PCT.
PCT.

PCT.
PCT.

PCT.
PCT.
PCT.

26@

332

003

S0
3163
3185
3306
3387
3308
3310
3311
3312
3315
3323
3324
3326
3329
3337
o029

Districts

RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 1
03/19/99 13:12:58

PRRKROSE SCHOOL. DIST., #3 POS 1

RV v C 1 M G JY u ] W
ED 0 R u A A EOD N v R
6T TS R R R N U D E I
1E ET N KD N N E R T
5 R 5 o N 16 R v E
TS U EE F v 0 -
E T . R E 0 T 1
R R T E N
E E 5 S
D 5
33 & 18.1 % 2 3 1 @ 2
eep 29 13,0 % 6 22 1 ] )
a 2 0.8 % 1) @ @ @ 2
1058 247 23,3 % 81 159 3 2 4
154 31 2@.1 % 3 26 1 2 1
15 1 6.6 % 1 @ Q 2 )
1195 463 3B.7 % 132 315 11 2 3
968 305 31.5 % 107 192 4 2 @
612 294 4B.0 % 86 P03 4 1 @
1188 339 2B8.5 % 91 245 2 ) 1
1465 451 30.7 % 149 eaz 19 @ 1
2019 550 27.2 % 192 332 23 1 2
1286 279 21.6 % 1@e 169 7 1 )
697 284 4@.7 % B84 196 4 2 @
1184 407 34.3 % 126 266 15 ) 2
124 30 24.1 % 12 18 2 2 2
48 193 39.5 % 59 129 4 1 ]
666 151 22.8 % 41 107 o @ 1
572 £32 4B.7 % 74 15 6 @ 2
13938 4292 30,7 *% 1348 2814 187 8 15
13938 4292 30,7 % 1348 2814 197 8 15
Certificate

| certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

election indicated. 7/, 4. £ . M

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



MULTNOMAH COUNTY, DRESON
SPECIAL ELECTION

MARCH 9, 1999

All

aio
P11
216
113
143
146
173
174
175
177
178
179
180
182
183
184
187
1 3=) |
288

All

Districts

PET.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PLT.
PCT.
PLCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PET.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
pPCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.

30g

332

503

3002
3163
3183
3386
3387
3308
331@
3311
3312
3315
3323
3324
3326
3329
3337
5029

Distriects

RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 2
B3/15/99 13:12:59

DARKROSE SCHOOL DIST. #3 POS 2
RV v e T Ep U 0 W
E O oA U RE N v R
6T TS R IT D E I
1E ET N CE E R T
S R 8 0 R R y £
TS T 5 v 0 -
E T o 0 T I
R N T E N
E E S S
D g
23 & 18.1 % 5 1 ) a
gpe 29 13.0 % 17 12 ) @
2 2 0.9 % 0 o 0 o
1058 247 23.3 % 173 56 2 16
154 31 20.1 % 13 17 ) 1
15 1 6.6 % 1 ) @ o
1195 463 38.7 % 315 123 @ o5
968 305 31.5 % 209 91 ) 5
612 294 4B8.0 % 2@3 82 6 9
1188 339 20.5 % 246 ag 0 11
1465 451 38.7 % 298 141 @ ie
2019 S50 27.2 % 396 131 2 o3
1286 279 21.6 % 194 73 8 12
697 284 4.7 % 198 72 e 14
1184 407 34.3 % 271 114 @ g2
124 3B 24.1 % 19 10 ) 1
488 193 39.5 % 125 63 @ 5
&60 151 22.8 % 115 30 ) 6
570 232 4@.7 % 142 78 e 12
13928 4292 38.7 % 2940 1176 2 174
13938 4292 30.7 % £949 1176 2 174
Certificate

I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

election indicated.

U/WK»M

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



7 MULTNOMAH COUNTY,OREGON™ DISTRICT REPORT
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. PARKROSE SCHOOL DIST. #3 POS 3

RV Ve T PB RHM u G W
EO 0A u EI oA N Y R
G T TS R 6L DR D E I
I1E ET N I T E R T
8 R s D I 1 R v E
TS u N N v 0 -
E T G 0 T I
R 5 T E N
£ E 5 5

D 5

A1l Districts
210 PCT. 200 33 & 18.1 % 5 @ 1 0 @
@11 PCT. 332 222 29 13.0 % 21 & 2 0 1)
@16 PCT. 503 2 2 0.0 % )] v 2 2 Q
113 PCT. 3000 1058 247 23.3 % 136 90 16 1 4
143 PCT. 3163 ' 154 31 2.1 % 18 8 4 2 1
146 PCT. 3185 15 1 6.6 % 2 1 ) 2 2
173 PCT. 3306 1195 463 38.7 % 283 166 8 1 5
174 PCT. 3307 968 305 31.5 % 167 126 10 1 1
175 PCT. 3308 612 294 48.0 % 183 100 10 @ 1
177 PCT, 33i@ 1188 339 28.5 % 205 119 14 )] 1
178 PCT. 3311 1465 451 3.7 % 239 183 26 1 2
179 pCT, 3312 2019 55@¢ 27.2 % 293 226 28 1 2
188 PCT. 3315 1286 279 21.6 % 150 110 18 ) 1
182 PCT. 3323 697 284 40.7 % 172 1834 7 1 1)
183 PCT. 3324 1184 407 324.3 % 239 145 23 2 @
184 PCT. 3326 124 30 24.1 % 19 11 2 @ @
187 PCT. 3329 488 193 39.5 % 128 62 3 2 2
191 PCT. 3337 668 151 22.8 % 9z 51 7 2 1
288 PCT. 5029 570 232 40.7 % 116 93 16 o 1
A1l Districts 13938 4292 30,7 % 2466 1607 193 6 20
RACE TOTALS 13938 4292 30.7 % 2466 1687 193 3 o9
Certificate

| certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

-election indicated. (Z//C&/ /. M

vt K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon
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All

ai7
a2
a1
S0z
303
304
205
207

309
318

3t
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
219
- 39
321
e
=33
325
326
3e7
328
3e9
331
332
333
339
340

All

Districts

PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.

PCT.
RCT,
PCT.

PCT.
PCT
PCT.

PCT.

PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
pCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PLCT.
PLCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.
PCT.

521

347

5602
5603
2604
5605
o686
5806
2819

. 982e

5823
3824
2825
5828
5829
56840
842
56843
5845
5846
S850
3831
5855
3857
5858
5859
5860
5861
5865
5866
5867
5874
5876

Districts

RACE TOTALS

GRESHAM-BARLOW SD #1@JT POS 1 ZONE 1

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 1
Q3/15/99 13:04:04

RV ve T KR u ] W
E G oA u AU N v R
GT T8 R TT D E I
IE ET N HH E R T
SR 8 0 ER R Y E
TS u R U v K] -
E T IF 0 T I
R NF T E N
E E E 5 -]
D 8
J
&7 14 20.8 % 9 5 a e
3 @ @.0 % (] Q a a
9 1 11,1 % 1 %] @ 2
433 191 23.¢ # E1 34 @ &
713 175 24.5 % 94 aa e 1
379 129 22.2 % 79 49 @ 1
377 155 26.8 % 96 58 B 1
13 3 23.0 % a 3 2 2
803 148 18.4 % 117 31 ] @
1252 220 2.9 % 161 a7 0 2
1928 217 21.1 % 136 58 a 3
1237 279 22.5 % 61 e a &
1445 s18 22.0 % 234 78 @ €
1471 271 18.4 % a7 &3 )] 1
927 7BR 3.2 % 175 98 a 7
1713 285 16.6 % 206 76 1 e
1396 348 25.6 % 213 133 2 e
948 191 ea.1 % 142 41 @ 8
12283 192 15.9 % 143 46 2 3
1859 2599 24.4 % 177 78 a 4
1227 212 17.2 % 153 97 2 e
1231 288 23.3 * 217 €9 9 2
239 46 19.2 % 29 17 2 2
131& 212 16.1 % 158 5@ 2 &
1345 223 16.9 % 169 45 2 9
1776 323 18.1 % 244 79 2 &
1128 203 17.9 % 155 43 @ S
1385 298 20.9 % 214 71 a 3
1eie 193 18.9 % 144 46 1 2
1457 328 22.95 % 2e2 121 @ 5
368 49 13.3 % 42 7 2 @
223 138 15.2 % 28 39 ] 3
1341 3oz g22.5 % 198 97 e 7
31368 6393 20.3 % 4495 1793 e 183
31368 28.3 % 4493 1793 2 103



MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGDN
SPECIAL ELECTION
MARCH 39,1999

GRESHAM-BARLOW 5D #1@JT PDS 7 AT LARGE

DISTRICT RERORT

Page

4

@3/15/99 13:04:07

RV veE T JE TR U ] W
ED 0~nA u ALC EE N v R
GT TS R Y H RY D E I
IE ET N T RN E R T
SR 153 0 E Y0 R v E
TS U R L v a -
E T N D 1] T I
R A 5 T E N
E C E g 5
D H S
All Districts
217 PCT. S21 &7 i4 20.8 % & & 2 9 @
@ze PCT. S47 3 2 0.2 % 1] @ 2 2 ]
2@1 PCT. S&@2 9 1 11.1 % @ 1 @ a ]
222 PCT. 56@3 439 181 23.2 % 3z 55 1@ @ 4
203 PCT. 5604 713 179 24.5 % &0 a9 26 ] ]
3a4 PCT. 5605 579 129 22.2 % 43 76 9 @ 1
205 PCT. 9606 577 155 26.8 % 51 81 23 @ 2
287 PCT. 5806 12 3 23.0 % @ 3 2 @ Q
309 PCT. 5819 ae3 148 18.4 % 38 1@5 4 @ 1
310 PCT. 58z@ 1452 Pc@ 290.9 % &4 132 22 Q 2
311 PCT. 9823 1628 217 gl.1 % 49 147 21 @ @
212 PCT. 5824 1237 279 22.9 % 64 176 38 2 1
313 PCT. 38235 1445 218 z22.8 % a7 zesa 2a B 3
314 PCT. 58z8 1471 271 18.4 % 64 182 24 2 1
315 PCT. 93829 927 cea 30.2 # 72 176 31 @ 1
216 PCT. 5841 1713 285 16.6 % 96 159 27 1 2
317 PCT. 5842 1356 348 £9.6 % i@2 209 36 1 a
318 PCT. S5B43 : 946 191 20.1 # 47 118 20 2 6
319 PCT. 5B4S 1283 192 15.9 % 51 12@ el Q 2
3e@ PCT. 5846 1839 239 24.4 % 97 136 23 2 3
321 PCT. S58oe i2e7 cie 17.2 #% 55 137 16 1 3
3ee PCT. 5851 1831 288 23.3 * 63 195 3Q i} ]
224 PCY. 9855 239 46 19.2 * 21 21 3 ) 1
385 PCT. 5857 1316 zl2 1e.1 % &6 137 8 @ 1
326 PCT. o854 1345 283 16.5 % 599 154 9 ] 1
327 PCT. 5859 1776 323 18.1 % 73 216 32 @ 2
228 PCT. SBed 1128 203 17.9 % 49 138 14 1 1
329 PCT. 3861 1385 290 £9.9 % 7e 185 28 R 3
331 PCT. 3B65 1216 193 18.9 % 44 133 15 ] 1
232 PCT. 5866 1457 328 22.5 % 114 182 39 i 1
233 PCT. 38B&7 2e8 43 13,3 % 13 24 1 1 @
339 PCT. 3874 903 138 15.2 % 36 a5 15 2 2
248 PCT. 5876 1341 302 22.5 % 111 175 15 ] i
All Districts 21368 6393 20.3 % 1795 32971 578 5 44
RACE TOTALS 31368 6393 20.3 % 1799 3971 578 5 &4
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GRESHAM-BARLOW SD #1@QJT POS 5 Z0NE 4

RV VG T JH ] a W
ED 0R u OR N v R
6T TS R HL D E 1
1E ET N N L E R T
SR S 0 R v £
TS 1] E v 0 -
E T D 0 T 1
R D T E N
E Y E S 5
D b}
All Distriets
Bi7 PCT. 521 &7 14 2.8 % 9 5 2 B
P22 PCT. 547 3 @ 0.8% ] ;] 2 [
201 PET. S6B2 g9 1 11,1 % i @ a Q
302 PCT. 9603 439 101 23.2 % 99 38 Q 4
303 PCT. S604 713 175 24.5 * 96 79 ) f
304 PCT. 5605 579 129 22.¢ % 76 ac 2 1
305 PCT. S6@6 577 155 26.8 *# 92 &3 @ a
3&7 PCT. 5806 13 3 23.0 % @ 3 @ ]
209 PCT. 9819 823 148 18.4 % 115 33 ] a
310 PLCT. 5820 1@52 2e0 2.9 % 157 6@ )] 3
311 PCT. 5823 1@28 217 21.1 % 148 &8 @ 1
212 PCT. 5824 1237 279 22.3 % 196 89 @ 3
213 PCT. 3825 1445 318 22.0 % 232 79 2 7
214 PCT. 5828 1471 271 18.4 % z2e1 67 Q 3
315 PCT. 5829 927 280 30.2 % 178 98 n 4
316 PCT. 5840 1713 285 16.6 *% 208 75 ? 2
317 PCT. SB42 _ 1356 248 25.6 % 21e 134 [ 2
218 PCT. 5843 Q46 191 2.1 % 142 41 i 8
319 PCT. 5B45 1263 182 15.9 % 144 46 ] 2
320 PCT. 5846 1a59 259 24.4 % 172 a1 @ 6
321 PCT. 5859 1227 212 17.2 % 151 6@ 2 1
322 PCT. 5851 1231 268 23.3 * 217 71 ] @
24 PET. 5855 239 46 19.2 # 29 16 2 1
3225 PCT. 5857 1316 212 16.1 % 152 a2 2 a
326 PCT. 5858 1345 223 16.5 % 168 48 2 7
327 PCT. 5839 1776 323 18.1 % 244 76 1] 3
328 PCT. S58E0 1128 2u3 17.9 % 151 5Q a 2
329 PCT. 5861 1385 298 £0.9 % 217 &9 ] 4
231 PCT. 5865 1816 193 8.9 % 139 53 2 i
332 PCT. S8&6 1457 328 22.5 % coa 124 @ &
333 PCT. 5B&7 368 49 13.3 % 41 7 @ 1
339 PCT., 5874 903 138 15.2 % 12 36 ] 2
340 PCT. 3876 1341 3@2 22.95 % za1 a9z Q 9
All Districts 31368 6392 28.3 % 4448 1856 @ a9

w
(Vo)

RACE TOTALS 31368 6393 20.3 * 4448 1856 9
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GRESHAM-BARLOW SD #1@JT POS 2 ZONE 3

RV vC_e T LA U a W
EO OR u AN N v R
GT TS R Ubp D E I
I1E ET N RE E R T
SR S 1] IR R y E
TS U E S v g -
E T 0 0 T 1
R M N T E N
E 0 E S s
D N S
N
E
S
A1l Districts
@217 PCT. 521 67 i4 20.8 % i2 2 )] e
pe22 PCT. 547 3 )] 0.0 % 4} @ 0} @
@1 PCT. Se82 9 1 11,1 % 1 2 @ Q
302 PCT. DeB3 433 101 23.2 % &4 32 e b=
203 PCT. 5604 713 175 24.5 % 112 63 @ @
304 PCT. 5665 579 129 e2.2 * 84 44 @ 1
205 PCT. S5E€0& 577 155 26.8 % i@e 49 @ @
387 PCT. S58@% 13 3 23.8 % 3 @ @ a
389 PCT. 5819 Baz 148 18.4 *% i21 27 a 2
318 PCT. 5820 1852 220 208.9 % 165 43 @ a
311 PCT. S5e823 1228 217 21.1 % 169 47 2 1
3ie PCT. 5824 1237 279 22.% % 224 52 @ 3
213 PCT. 5829 1445 318 22.2 % 233 76 @ 9
314 PCT. 5828 1471 271 18.4 % 215 54 @ z
15 PCT. 5829 9e? 288 3.2 % 192 79 2 9
316 PCT. S840 1713 283 16.6 * o224 57 @ 4
217 PCT. G842 1356 348 25.6 * 297 o A 1
318 PCT. 5843 9486 191 20,1 % 152 32 ) 7
319 PET. 5845 1203 192 15.9 % 157 32 "] 3
2@ PCT. 0B4& 1@39 299 24.4 * 175 73 Q 9
Z21 PCT. 5850 1227 2ig 17.2 % 158 o2 @ e
322 PCT. 5851 1231 288 23.3 % o3z 54 1 i
224 PCT. 9855 ' c39 46 19.2 % 3A 15 Q 1
223 PCT. 5857 1316 2izg 16.1 # 158 43 0 9
326 PCT. 5858 1345 £23 16.5 % 177 43 1 s
227 PCT. 3R39 1776 323 18.1 % o6 62 ] bat
228 PCT. 5861 1128 263 17.9 % 168 33 a 2
329 PCT. 5861 1385 9@ 28.9 % 23 oe B &
331 PCT. 5B6S . 116 193 18.9 % 155 34 9 4
232 PCT. 35866 1457 3eB 22.5 % 230 94 2 4
233 PCT. 5867 368 49 13.3 % 43 & [’} 2
239 PCT. 5874 983 138 15.2 % 185 3@ @ 3
248 PCT. 9876 1341 B2 22.5 % 214 77 @ i1
All Districts 21368 6393 20.3 % 4828 1451 b4 112

RACE TOTALS 31368 6393 20.3 % 4828 1451 2 112
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* I, JOHN KAUFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK, CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES

* RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE THE

* RESULT OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED.
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(JT} DIRECTOR POSITION 1 FQOUR YEAR TERM
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY, DREGON DISTRICT REPORT
SPECIAL ELECTION : Page |
MARCH 9,199 83/15/99 12:55:27

DAVID DOUGLAS SCHOOL DIST. #48 POS 3

RV vt T DB U 0 W

EC B8R U RA N v R

§T T8 R WR D E I

1E ET N NB E R T

SR 8§ @6 E R v E

TS U R ¥ 0 -

3 T I 0 T I

R § T E N

E E § 8

D g
All Districts
918 PCT. 541 ¢ o 9er o @ 8 ®
826 PCT. 603 ? P o0 & 8 0 0
153 PCT. 3219 § ¢ 86t 9o o 8 @
157 PCT. 3234 15 12 7.8% 1 1 ) B
184 PCT. 33% %2 79 14.3% 6 15 @ 3
165 PCT. 3327 850 168 18.8% 131 8 9 1
186 PCT. 3328 1338 29 2LB% 24 6 8 7
187 PCT. 3329 &2 10 23.84% 7 3 ) e 2
189 PCT. 3332 1286 278 23.0% (77 93 t 7 g ot
191 PCT. 3337 327 64 19.5 % 57 3 ) 1 808
208 PCT. 4092 5 23 152% 15 7 8 1 c &
214 PCT. 4125 0 0 80% 0 0 ¢ 0 23
215 PCT. 4128 17 ¢ 0.01% 0 0 2 e = = e
255 PCT. 4307 B3 125 2031 91 30 t 3 682 -8
256 PCT. 4309 76 1% 181 @ B 8 2 s ¥
257 BCT. 4313 1040 216 2.7% 164 40 9 3 ¥ B>.\ag
250 PCT, 4319 146 M3 543 10T B 5 5 °'§‘§ s o
259 PCT. 4320 21 5 121 3¥ 30 3 € B .8
268 PCT, 4224 2T 23 A% 182 4 5 § 5D §Q
261 PCT. 4325 1483 291 19.6% &7 0§ @ 5 8y &=
262 PCT. 4329 716 119 #6.6% 98 2B 8 3 oEE 05
263 PCT. 4330 g2 119 136% % 28 0 9 £ERE 3
264 PCT, 4333 1321 315 23.8% 2% 7@ 0 9 =E2 S
265 PCT, 4337 115 169 6% 137 21 @ 5 222 &8

867 PCT. 4339 e 19 135 %6 2 @ i 22 % §

P68 PCT, 4340 9% 17 1.8% 42 & t 2 = e SE
269 PLT. 4341 9% 19 19.0% 6 42 8 1 sEE U3
271 PCT. A3 27 G0 20.9% 45 13 @ 2 —-%% >=
272 PCT, 4344 a2 39 1I.5% 3 2 @ 0
273 PCT. 4345 g9 145 26,8% 1@ B 0 6
278 PCT. 4351 157 260 17.0% 26 3 0 5
279 PCT. 4352 . E® 133 19.2% 1@ & @ 6
280 PCT, 4353 2 B 153% 7t 15 & @
262 PCT. 43% g2 135 15.4% 12 17 @0 6
285 PCT, 4359 995 28 2.9% 165 3 8 6
286 PCT. 4360 91 6 147% 18 27 @ 1
287 PCT, 4361 1038 169 16.4% 148 27 @ 2
AIl Districts BS4Gh 4802 1B.8% A0 %7 3 1@
RACE TOTALS 25464 4000 1B.B% 7P %7 3 118
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MARCH 9, 1999

All Districts

918 PCT, 541
826 PCT. 603
153 PCT. 3219
157 PCT. 323
184 PCT, 3326
185 PCT. 3327
186 PCT. 3328
187 PCT. 3329
189 PCT, 333
191 PCT. 3337
208 FCT. 4092
214 PCT. 4125
215 PCT. 4128
25 POT. 4307
256 PCT. 4309
257 PCT. 4313
258 PCT, 4319
253 PCT. 4320
260 PCT. 4324
261 PCT. 4325
262 PCT. 4329
263 PCT. 4338
264 PCT, 4333
265 PCT, 4337
267 PCT. 4339
268 PCT. 4340
269 PCT, 434
271 PCT. 4343
272 PCT. 4344
213 PCT, 4345
278 PCT. 4351
279 PCT, 4352
260 PCT. 4353
282 PCT. 435
285 PCT. 4359
286 PCT. 4360
287 PCT. 4361

AIl Districts

. RACE TOWALS.

DAVID DOUGLAS SCHOOL DIST. #4@ POS 5

RV vC T LC CC AN LN [} 0 W
EG @A u AR RL DA YE N v R
6T TS R RL R1 AY NW b E I
l1E ET N RL LN ME DE E R T
SR § ] YA T R L R v E
TS U R 0 L L} o -
E T A N ] T |
R N T E N
E E 8 5
D 8
2 6 001X 2 8 8 8 L) e 8
9 e o0 8 8 e 8 2 e 8
) 8 o8 8 ) 8 2 e 8 L.
133 12 7.B% 5 3 3 2 ) ¢ 8
ol 79 15,34 13 22 18 18 & L) 2
850 16¢ 18.8 % 24 o4 19 # 1@ 2 2
1330 2% 21.8% T 183 38 &7 18 é 3
L 10 23.8% 4 3 1 1 1 ¢ 0
1286 278 23,8 % n 63 ] 154 29 ¢ 2
327 64 19.5 % 23 21 3 13 2 g 2
151 23 15.21% 9 7 2 4 e e i
8 8 eox @ 8 8 ) e 9 8
17 § eex 8 @ @ 8 ) ¢
B13 t25 20.3 % 3 §2 18 21 & 8 3
766 139 18.1 % L 38 1 43 12 ¢ 1
1040 2ls 20.7 1% 63 78 18 39 15 0 1
1346 3 234 108 115 » 62 23 2 3
421 3 a1 9 9 8 2 g ¢ )
1127 23t M4 i 7 15 3 15 ? 5
1483 B 19.6¢% 93 n 33 &4 12 2 2
716 119 i6.6 ¥ % 34 i2 33 6 8 8
are 119 13.6 % 29 23 19 40 & ] e
1221 310 23.8¢% 183 183 23 &4 13 2 3
1150 169 14,6 % £ a3 9 43 3 ] i
140 19 13.5¢% 7 3 e 3 2 @ @
974 174 17.8 % 58 $H 12 &4 1 0 ]
9% 19 19.1 % €5 5 21 37 10 1 e
287 60 20.9% ] a2 3 7 rd e 1
eee 39 17.5% 12 1n 7 8 8 | 8
669 145 2L.0% 4] 39 13 38 i e 3
1527 coe 17.@ % 8 % 33 66 16 2 e
690 133 19.24% 2 3 Ie 37 9 1 1
562 86 15.3% 25 24 7 &9 | 8 2
are 135 15.4 % 35 &1 1q 34 8 8 1
9% 288 2.9 62 64 2t 32 8 e 1
591 146 147 % 41 4 9 34 9 ¢ 2
1038 169 16.4 X% 58 e 14 43 1 [ 1
29464 4000 18.8 % 1512 1451 467 UR 2N 7 41
8.8 % 1412 ia51 467 11E R 41

DISTRICT REPORT
Page 3
83/15/99 12:55:38
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DRVID POUGLAS SCHOOL DIST, #40 POS 4

RV VL T NC u 0 M
E0  0A u IE N v R
6T TS R KN D E I
1E  ET N OET E R T
SR S 0 0 R v E
TS U N v 0 -
E 1 I 0 T I
R T E N
3 E 8 5
D 8
RIl Districts
818 PCT. 541 9 ® 0.0% 0 0 e - 0
@6 PCT. 603 0 ¢ o.8% 0 0 0 0
153 PCT. 3219 0 0 0.0 0 ® 8 ¢
157 PCT. 323 153 12 T8¢ 9 3 0 0
184 PCT. 3326 SR 79 th3x S8 18 0 3
185 PCT. 3327 850 168 18.8% 112 47 ] 1 Y.
186 PCT. 3328 1338 292 2L.B% 1% 85 ) 9 2%
187 PCT. 3329 2 10 2381 6 4 ¢ ? Ew
189 PCT. 3332 106 2B 23.0% N 1 8 a1\
191 PCT. 3337 7T 64 19.5% M 13 e 2 £
208 PCT. 4092 151 2 152¢% 1 10 ? 3 =3 .
214 PCT. 4125 ® o aex e 0 o @ 62\ §
215 PCT. 4128 17 8 o.0x ) 2 2 8 A §
255 PCT. 4307 B3 125 20.3% 9 0 4 ¥ B NFe
256 PCT. 4309 6139 18.1% W & b 2 S oggkg‘)
257 PCT. 4313 1046 2156 2.7% 18 05 0 3 € s, 3X°¢8
258 LT, 4319 M6 M3 mer M2 B B 6 CEPE-IN g0
259 PCT, 4320 21 51 1% % 14 0 1 U sy gx
268 PCT. 4324 1He7 23t 4% 1% 6 0 6 +Eg & E
261 PCT, 4325 1483 291 19.6% 19 66 0 6 S ER §
262 PCT. 4329 M6 119 1B.6% B R o 3 = E.9 g
263 PCT. 4330 872 119 13.6% B R 8 6 cag 55
264 PCT. 4333 1321 315 23.8% &2 & e 8 >Ee «E
265 PCT. 4337 1150 169 14.6% 127 4 @ 2 Egs X2
toS g5
267 PCT, 4339 49 19 135% 11 7 8 t St ©5
268 PCT. 4340 974 174 17.8% 131 0B 0 4 —0% >=
269 PCT. 4341 W 1N 19.1% 125 62 0 3
271 PCT. 4343 267 6B 2.9% 45 12 0 3
272 PCT, 4344 22 3 11.5% 3 & 0 8
273 PLT. A4S 689 145 21.0% B 54 ? 7
278 PCT. 4351 1527 268 17.0% 180 T3 0 7
279 PCT, 4332 . 6@ 13 19.2% R 0B 0 2
288 PCT. 4353 562 B 1S.3% 6 2B 0 8
282 PCT. 435 872 135 15.4% 101 & 8 5
285 PCT, 4359 %5 M 9% 7 % 0 5
286 PCT. 4360 91 14 4T7% 188 3% o 2
287 PCT. 4361 1038 169 16.4% 118 48 0 3
Al Districts 25464 4B®@ 18.8% 3R 13 I 115
115

RACE TOTALS PEA  AB00 18.8% 3R 1R
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DAVID DOUGLAS SCHOOL DIST. #4@ POS 7

RY vC T FC U 0 W

E0 OR U RH N vV R

6T 1§ R IR D E I

IE ET N EI E R T

SRS o b5 R vV E

TS u RT v 0o -

E T o 0o T 1

R i 1T E N

E .H E 8§ 8§

D E 5

R

ALL Districts
818 PCT. 541 @ o @8r 8 & @ O
925 PCT, 603 e ¢ eex @8 ¢ @
153 PCT. 3219 ¢ o e@x @8 @ @ 8
157 PCT. 3234 153 12 8% W 2 @ @
184 PCT, 3326 2 79 143% & W 8 3
165 PCT. 3327 B 160 18.8% 128 & 8 3
185 PCT. 3328 1338 2% 2.8% 29 & @ 7 gy
167 PCT. 3329 2 we38x 6 3 8 1 g%
189 PCT. 3332 126 2B 23.8% 119 89 8 18 2%
191 PCT. 3337 2T 64 19.5% % 7 e 1 © B
208 PCT. 4092 51 23 152% 18 & 8 1 23
214 PCT. 4125 0 e 0.0% 0 0 0 ) =% e
215 PCT. 4128 7 ¢ e8% @ 8 0 @ 62y §
255 PCT. 4307 B3 125 3% % B 8 2 5., €
256 PCT. 4309 6 139 1817 13 03[ 0 | ¥ PoNDc
257 PCT. 4313 1840 216 20.7% 162 % @ 1 8 ST WL S
258 PCT. 4319 146 43 5.4% 261 A 8 8 € poloy@
259 PLT. 4320 2 5t 121%™ e 1 5 g5y SO
260 PCT. 4324 127 23 At T 8 8 b U gy &=
261 PCT. 4325 1483 291 19.6% 22 6 1 3 5% B E
262 PCT. 4323 76 119 16.6% 87 % @ 6 LEE& 5
263 PCT. 4330 g2 119 13.6% 8 2 @ 4 sE2 §
264 PCT. 4333 1321 35 238% 27 N 0 7 22 5§
265 PCT. 4337 115 169 146% 138 8 @ 3 o2e L E
267 PCT. 4339 #0193 135% 1 2 & 1 ebe T8
268 PCT. 4348 94 T4 17.8% 18 2 1 4 StEE -g‘_,g
269 PCT. 4341 9% 1 19.1% 1 48 8 1 —-CT >
271 PCT. 4343 87 € 29% 4 12 ¢ 2
272 PCT. 4344 g2 B ISY B/ 4 80
273 PCT. 4345 B9 145 21.0% 186 3B @ 1
278 PCT. 4351 157 266 17.8% A9 4 0 8
279 PCT, 4352 €0 133 19.2% W 27 @ 4
289 PLT. 4353 5% 86 153% W 16 0 @
282 PCT. 4356 B2 135 15.4% U2 @ @ 3
285 PCT. 4359 995 a8 #9% 18 4 @8 2
286 PCT. 4368 % 146 4T% M6 @B 8 2
287 PCT. 4361 1038 169 16.4% 14 26 @ 2
All Districts (BG4 AGG0 1B.BX 36T 164 0 2 W

———— . ——— S————  Wat—r—— —————— T S —————
————— = ]

RACE TOTALS | P64 ABOD 188X 366t 2 W



MATNOMH COUNTY, DREGON
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A1l Districts

298 PCT. 5424
299 PCT. 3425

A1l Districts

RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT REPORT
Page i
83/15/99 10:19:48

CORBETT SCHOOL DIST. #39 POS 1 IONE §

RY Ve T KH AK y 0 R
E0 OA U AR LI N v R
6T T8 g UL BN b E I
IE ET N RE EB E R T
SR § 0 EY RL R v E
TS U E TE v 0 -
E T N Y g T I
R T E N
E E S 8
D 5

389 116 29.8 *% 69 45 2 ) ]
23 e R.T¢% 45 a1 1 4
2N 818 R.3% 346 23 1 4
2ng 61 23 % 204 34k 23 1 4

Certificate

I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

election indicated. / {/éf/ /C
Vicki K. Ervin. Direor of Elections

Multnomah County, Oregon



H.l. WH CONTY,
SPECIAL ELECTION
MARCH 9, 1999

R11 Districts

298 PCT. 542%
299 PCT. 5425

fAll Districts

RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT REPORY .
Page 3
83/15/99 18:19:49

CORBETT SCHOOL DIST. #39 POS 6.70ME 2

RY Ve T HE BK JS u 0 |
EO cAa u IR 01 oy N v R
6T TS R Ko BN EK D E I
IE ET N EV N LE E R T
8R & 8 E E 8 R v E
TS u R Ri v 0 -
E T 0 T I
R T E N
E £ L 5
b 8

389 116 29.8 % i} 41 24 13 8 e
B3RS e R.T% 282 279 142 3| 8 8
24 g 32.3% 28 329 166 64 ) 8
2714 8¢ R.3% 30 2 166 - &4 ) 8

Certificate

| certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the,tally of votes cast at the

election indicated. & /(/é(,' /K . W

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



Official Abstract of Recounted Votes Corbett School District #39 Ml.l'ltndmah'Cdunty,'Oreg'on
Director, Position 6, Zone 2
Special Election March 9,1999

7]
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— on 0 o =) o i

3 2 £ e g 8 2 g g =
c & ) S © 2 = > @
9 & 2 E x 5 e < 2 8
T = g - & 3 2 8 8 =
5 [ @ = m - T

=t 3

g

=

5424 389 116| 29.80% 12 0 39 41 24 0
5425 2325 762! 32.70% 7 54 0 282 279 142 5
Total 2714 878| 32.30% 66 0 321 320 166 5

= Certificate e N

1 certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

election indicated. / (,é(/ /C ‘

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



MALTNDWH CONTY,OREGON | - DISTRICT REPORT
SPECIAL ELECTION Page 2
WARCH 9, 1999 | 83/15/93 10:19:49

CORBETT SCHOOL DIST. 39 POS T Z0ME {

RY yC T BB DD | 0 W
ED 0A ] oy EI N ¥ R
6T T§ R BT L) D E I
I1E ET N ¥ AH E R T
gR S ] K NM R ¥ E
T8 u E NA v 0 -
E T AN 0 T I
R T E N
E L E 8 S
D . g

All Districts

298 PCT. 5424 389 {16 29.8 % ) is 21 9 )

299 PCT, D425 2325 762 32.77% 428 146 118 1 9

ALl Districts 2714 a78 2.3 % %8 161 139 1 3

RACE TOTALS 2714 g75 32.3% 068 161 139 1 |

Certificate

f certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize (thdetally of votes cast at the

election indicated. / 0& /C , M

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



MOLTNOMSH COUNTY, OREGON
SPECIAL ELECTION
WARCH 9,199

AlL Districts

298 PCT. 5424
2% PCT. 5425

All Districts

RACE TOTALS

DISTRICT REPORT
Page &
93715793 10:19:49

CORBETT SCHOOL DIST. #39 P05 7 I0NE 2

RY Ve T HNH TS 5§85 u o W
ED ] u l1E Io AY N L} R
6T TS R CR NN NK D E I
1E ET N HN | DE E R T
&R 5 ¢ AD E RS R v E
TS U &GO R A v 0 -
E T LN v o T I
R 1 T E N
E F L E 8 §
b . L §
E

389 {16 29.8 % 40 40 28 8 8 9
2325 762 3.7 % 239 3a 164 43 ¢ 6
2714 878 2.3 % 21 K 192 al 8 &
2714 a7 R.3% 279 ko 192 i ¢ &

Certificate ~
I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract

correctly summarize the' tally of votes cast at the
election indicated. Yl /( 51/%

Vicki K, Ervin, Director of Elections
Muitnomah County, Oregon



MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON DISTRICT REPORT
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MARCH 9, 1999 B3/15/99 13:33:48

RIVERDALE SCHOOL DIST. #31-315J7 POS 2

RV vC_C T Cs u 0 W
EO OR u HW N v R
T TS R R A D E I
1 E ET N IN E R T
SR S G S S R v E
TS U TO v ) -
E T IN 0 T I
R N T E N
E E E S S
D S
J
All Districts
256 PCT. 1213 ' 417 35 B.3 % 29 5 ] |
288 PCT. 1346 1105 937 48.9 % 410G 105 i 21
All Districts 152¢& 572 37.95 % 439 110 1 e
RACE TOTALS 1522 572 37.5 % 439 110 1 22
Certificate

| certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the

election indicated. f w /Eb M
Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Multnomah County, Oregon



" MULTNOMAH COUNTY. OREGON - DISTRICT REPORT
SPECIAL ELECTION . Page 2
. MARCH 9,1999 , , 03/15/99 13:33:41

RIVERDALE SCHOOL DIST. #51-315JT POS 4

RV v C T 6 K TR u i} U
EO 0A u ED HU N v R
GT T8 R RL 0OH D E I
1E ET N AV ML E R T
SR 5] 0 LE A R v E
T8 u p S H 0 -
E T D T I
R c T E N
& . E 8 S
D S

All Districts

856 PCYT. 1213 417 35 8.3 % 10 23 e a a

288 PCT. 1546 1185 537 48.5 % 280 234 2e ] 1

All Districts 1522 872 37.5 % £90 59 2e a 1

RACE TOTALS 1522 572 37.5 % 23908 259 ae @ 1

Certificate

I certify that the votes recorded on this abstract
:Iorrgctly_ summarize the tally of votes cast at the
ection indicated. U b 1 M

Vicki K. Ervin, Director of Elections
Muttnomah County, Oregon
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3/12/99  9:35:45 Page 41
**' "OFFICIAL CANVASS WITH OVER AND UNDER VOTES ** :
CLACKAMAS COUNT

SPECIAL ELECTION

*****************w**************************************E?*gi********** sk F gl dek ke ke ke den ke Hy
* I, JOHN KAUFFMAN, COUNTY CLERK, CERTIFY THAT THE VOTES * BY :
* RECORDED ON THIS ABSTRACT CORRECTLY SUMMARIZE THE

* *

: + MAR 18 1999 :
RESULT OF VOTES CAST AT THE ELECTION INDICATED,

*************************************************************************************** * ******** Kk kkkhk Rk hkhkhhkhk ke ke d AR AR XA AR K

R A R L T T e
* DATE OF ABSTRACT : *

RIVERDALE SCHOOL (JT) DIRECTCR POSITICN 2 FOUR YEAR TERM
A -- CHRISTINE J SWANS

RIVERDALE SCHCOL {JT} DIRECTOR POSITION 4 FOUR YEAR TERM
B -- GERALD C KOLVE
C -- THOMAS RUHL

Precinct A under total B c over under total
0313 22 8 30 19 9 0 2 30
TOTAL 22 8 30 19 9 0 2 30

RIVERDALE SCHOOL POSITION 2

MISCELLANEOUS WRITE-INS 3





